
Automotive Service List, 2014

Install confidence, install SKF!Install confidence, install SKF!

Automotive Service List
Tractors, 2014



2

Automotive Service List for Tractors

3 8 7 4 5

1

13
14

15
16
11
12
10
18

19

26
27

28

6

2

9

29

20
22
17

24

21
25
36
30

31

32
33
34

23

35

37 38 39 40

Bearing Positions - Tractor
Front Axle
1 Front wheel, inner
2 Front wheel, outer
3 King pin

Engine
4 Water pump
5 Dynamo or Alternator, front
6 Dynamo or Alternator, rear
7 Injection pump drive
8 Injection pump
9 Steering column
10 Steering worm, upper
11 Steering worm, lower
12 Steering level arm
13 Flywheel
14 Cluch release

Transmission
15 P.T.O. drive shaft
16 Main drive shaft
17 Main shaft, front
18 Main shaft, center
19 Main shaft, rear
20 P.T.O. front shaft, front
21 P.T.O. front shaft, rear
22 Lay shaft / Counter shaft, front
23 lay shaft / Counter shaft, rear
24 Reverse idler
25 Hydraulic pump

Rear Axle
26 Bevel pinion, front
27 Bevel pinion, rear
28 Pinion nose
29 Differential, right
30 Differential, left
31 Final drive (Brake shaft)
32 Reduction shaft, inner
33 Reduction shaft, outer
34 Rear wheel, inner
35 Rear wheel, outer
36 P.T.O. rear shaft, front
37 P.T.O. rear shaft, rear
38 Belt pulley drive shaft
39 Belt pulley shaft
40 Leveling box (Light gear)



3

Tractors

Manufacturer Pg. No
Eicher 4 - 8
Escorts-Farmtrac 9 - 26
Force Motors 26 - 29
Greaves 30 
Gujarat Tractors Corp. Ltd. 30 - 32
Harsha Tractors Ltd. 32 - 33
HMT 33 - 39
Indofarm Tractors Ltd. 39 - 45
John Deere 45 - 49
Kamco Tractors Ltd. 49 - 50
Mahindra & Mahindra 50 - 62
New Holland 62 - 64
Preet Tractors Ltd. 64
Punjab Tractors 65 - 70
Same Deutz 70
Standard Combines Pvt. Ltd. 71 - 73
TAFE 73 - 89
VST Tillers Tractors Ltd. 90 - 91

Index



4

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

Eicher – 241
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 1150297 32207 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 1010232 6212/C3 2

Rear Wheel Outer 1010220 6211/C3 2

Engine Flywheel  1120104 6203-2RS1/C3 2

Main Drive Shaft 1150327 6208-N 1 In GB1 Gear Box

Counter Shaft Front 2020130 6210/C3 1 In GB 1 Gear Box

Bevel Pinion Front 1010189 32211 J2/Q 1

Bevel Pinion Rear 1010189 32211 J2/Q 1

Differential Right 1010244 6213/C3 2

Differential Left 1010244 6213/C3 2

Reduction Shaft 1010220 6211/C3 2

Power Take Off Shaft 1010207 6207 1

Power Take Off Shaft 2020087 6010 1

Eccentric Shaft 1040066 6303/C3 2

Hydraulic Pump 1040066 6303/C3 2

ESD 1241 891 6202 1

Dynamo 6202 2Z/C3 1

Clutch Thrust 2020087 6010 1

Front Wheel Outer 09067/09195/Q 2

Front Wheel Inner LM 48548/510/Q 2

Lay Shaft - Gear Box 1010190 6206 N 1

Power Take Off Shaft 2020117 6307 2

Intermediate Shaft 202009 6210 1

Transmission Kit VKTC 0901 Kit 2 Bearings (6211)

Eicher – 242
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 1150297 32207 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 1010232 6212/C3 2

Rear Wheel Outer 1010220 6211/C3 2

Engine Cam Shaft 1120141 6305/C2 2



5

Tractors

Eicher – 242 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Engine Flywheel 1120104 6203-2RS1/C3 2

Transmission  : Main Drive Shaft 1150327 6208-N 1 In GB1 Gear Box

Transmission  : Main Drive Shaft 1010141 6210 N 1

Transmission  : Counter Shaft 
Front

2020130 6210/C3 1 In GB 1 Gear Box

Transmission  : Hydraulic Pump 1169233 6302-2RS1/C3 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front 1010189 32211 J2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear 1010189 32211 J2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Differential Right 1010244 6213/C3 2

Rear Axle : Differential Left 1010244 6213/C3 2

Rear Axle : Reduction Shaft 1010220 6211/C3 2

Power Take Off Shaft 1010207 6207 1

Bevel Pinion Front 1010189 32211 J2/Q 1

Bevel Pinion Rear 1010189 32211 1

Dynamo - 6202 1

PTO Shaft Bevel 2020117 6307 1

Axle Cover ID202704-N 6212 2

Hydraulic Pump - 6303 1

Power Take Off Shaft - 6010 1

Cam Shaft 112041 6305 2

Front Wheel Outer - 09067/09195/Q 2

Front Wheel Inner - LM 48548/510/Q 2

Intermediate Shaft 202009 6210 1

Clutch Release 1248911 306445 C 1

Eicher – 312
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 1150297 32207 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 1150303 30305 F9 2

Rear Wheel Inner 1010232 6212/C3 2

Rear Wheel Outer 1010220 6211/C3 2

Engine Flywheel 1246604 6203-2RS1/C3 2



6

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

Eicher – 312 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission  : Main Drive Shaft 1150327 6208-N 1 In GB1 Gear Box

Transmission  : Main Drive Shaft 1010141 6210 N 1

Transmission  : Counter Shaft 
Front

2020130 6210/C3 1 In GB 1 Gear Box

Transmission  : PTO Drive Shaft 1010207 6207 3

Transmission  : Final Drive ID202704-N 6212 2

Transmission  : Hydraulic Pump 1169233 6302-2RS1/C3 1

Transmission  : Hydraulic Pump 242878 6006-2Z 2

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front 1010189 32211 J2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear 1010189 32211 J2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Differential Right 1010244 6213/C3 2

Rear Axle : Differential Left 1010244 6213/C3 2

Rear Axle : Reduction Shaft 1010220 6211/C3 2

Power Take Off Shaft 1010207 6207 1

Dynamo - 6202 2Z/C3 1

ADDC Gear Pump 1169350 6206 2

Hydraulic Pump 1040066 6303/C3 1

Front Wheel Outer - 09067/09195/Q 2

Front Wheel Inner - LM 48548/510/Q 2

Cam Shaft - 6004 1

Injection Pump Drive Shaft - 6305

Injection Pump Cam Shaft - 6204

Upper Intermed. Gear - 6204

Lower Intermed. Gear - 6203

Hollow Clutch Shaft - 6208

Drive Shaft Front - 6304

PTO Shaft Rear - 6206

Drive Gear Shaft Front - 6206

Drive Gear Shaft Rear - 6305

Intermediate Shaft 202009 6210 1

Power Take Off Shaft 2020087 6010 1

Transmission Kit - VKTC 0901 Kit 2 Bearings (6211)



7

Tractors

Eicher – 364
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 1150297 32207 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 1010232 6212/C3 2

Rear Wheel Outer 1010220 6211/C3 2

Engine Cam Shaft 1241011 6004/C3 1

Engine Flywheel 1246604 6203-2RS1/C3 2

Transmission  : Main Drive Shaft 1150327 6208-N 1 In GB1 Gear Box

Transmission  : Main Drive Shaft 1010141 6210 N 1

Transmission  : Counter Shaft 
Front

2020130 6210/C3 1 In GB 1 Gear Box

Transmission  : PTO Drive Shaft 1010207 6207 3

Transmission  : Final Drive 1010256 6212 N 2

Transmission  : Hydraulic Pump 1169233 6302-2RS1/C3 1

Transmission  : Hydraulic Pump 242878 6006-2Z 2

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front 1010189 32211 J2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear 1010189 32211 J2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Differential Right 1010244 6213/C3 2

Rear Axle : Differential Left 1010244 6213/C3 2

Rear Axle : Reduction Shaft 1010220 6211/C3 2

Power Take Off Shaft 1010207 6207 1

Hydraulic Pump 1040066 6303/C3 1

Dynamo - 6202 2Z/C3 1

ADDC Gear Pump 1169350 6206 2

Hydraulic Pump - 6006 1

Cam Shaft - 6305 1

Cam Shaft - 6004 1

Intermediate Shaft 202009 6210 1

Power Take Off Shaft 2020087 6010 1

Transmission Kit - VKTC 0901 Kit 2 Bearings (6211)

Eicher – 333,312P,380 & 485
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 1150297 32207 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 1150303 30305 C 2



8

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

Eicher – 333,312P,380 & 485 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Inner 1010232 6212/C3 2

Rear Wheel Outer 1010220 6211/C3 2

Differential - Right & Left 32212 J2/Q 4

Lay Shaft - Front 1150327 6208-N 1

Transmission  : Main Drive Shaft 1165136 6208 1

T/ G1 Assembly 2670604 6209 1

T/ G1 Assembly 1168060 6309 N 1

F/W Assembly 2675997 6211 N 1

F/W HSG Assembly (380 & 485 
Only)

2670590 6308 1

T/FD Assembly & Brakes 1165008 NJ 309 2

Power Take Off Shaft - Gear Box 1010207 6207 1

Clutch Release (Single Clutch 
Model )

2672236 6011 1

Clutch Release (Double Clutch 
Model )

96138020 6013 1

Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear 1010189 32211 J2/Q 2

Transmission Kit VKTC 0901 Kit 2 Bearings (6211), Model : 312

Eicher – 5660
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 1150297 32207 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 1150303 30305 C 2

Differential - Right & Left 32212 J2/Q 4

T/ G1 Assembly 2670604 6209 1

T/ G1 Assembly 1168060 6309 N 1

F/W Assembly 1165136 6208 1

T/ G1 Assembly 1242854 6209 N 2

T/ G1 Assembly 2020099 6210 1

F/W HSG Assembly 96131591 6209 Z 1

F/W HSG Assembly 96131608 6211 1

Front Axle Support 1462660 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Front Axle Support 1462659 LM 603049/011  2

Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear 1010189 32211 J2/Q 2



9

Tractors

Escorts-Farmtrac  – FT45
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner D10013290A LM 48548/510/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer D5NN-1215 
A(31100790) 

LM 11949/910/Q 2 Before September, 1997

Front Wheel Outer D10012100A 1988/1922/Q 2 After October, 1997

Rear Wheel Inner D10032500A 32211 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer NDA-4220-AA 29685/29620 2

Rear Wheel Inner D10013290A LM 48548/510/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer D10012100A 1988/1922/Q 2

Engine Flywheel D10010460 6203-Z/C3MTF9 1

Transmission  : Main Drive Shaft D1000900 6308 1

Transmission  : Lay Shaft Front D10019710A 6210 1

Transmission  : Lay Shaft Rear EIADKN-7025A 6211 1

Transmission  : Intermediate 
Shaft Front

D10001990A 30205 J2/Q 1

Transmission  : Intermediate 
Shaft Rear

D10002000A LM 501349/310/Q 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front D10002612A/2620A HM 
903249/2/903210/2/Q

1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear D10002612A/2620A HM 
903249/2/903210/2/Q

1

Rear Axle : Differential Right D10002740(CUP) 37625/37425 1

Rear Axle : Differential Right D10003070(CONE) 37625/37425 1

Rear Axle : Differential Left D10087270A 30215 J2/QCLN 1

Power Take Off Shaft D10002140A 6207/C3 1

Rear Axle : Shaft Outer D10003500A 3984/2/3920/2/Q 2

Transmission  : Main Shaft D10001980 30210 J2/Q 1

Transmission  : PTO Countershaft D10001040 6207 1

Transmission  : Countershaft 
High-Low Front

D10027190A 6212 1

Dynamo Front - 6302 1

Dynamo Rear - 6202 1

Clutch Spigot - 6203 1

Transmission - 6305 1

Front Wheel - VKBC 0901 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings ( LM 
48548/510/Q + 1988/1922/Q)



10

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

Escorts-Farmtrac  – FT45 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Valve Stem Seals - VKS 6963 Kit Valve Stem Seal(6 seals)

Engine - VKS 6964 Kit Crank Front(1 Seal )

Engine - VKS 6965 Kit Crank Rear(1 Seal )

Engine - VKS 6966 Kit Crank Front(1 Seal )

Engine - VKS 6967 Kit Crank Rear(1 Seal )

Axle - VKS 6968 Kit Mud Block - Rear Axle(1 Seal )

Valve Stem Seals - VKS 6969 Kit Valve Stem Seal(6 seals)

Escorts-Farmtrac  – FT50
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner D10013290A LM 48548/510/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer D5NN-1215 AL LM 11949/910/Q 2 Before September, 1997

Front Wheel Outer D10012100A 1988/1922/Q 2 After October, 1997

Rear Wheel Inner D10032500A 32211 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer NDA-4220-AA 29685/29620 2

Engine Flywheel D10010460 6203-Z/C3 1

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft D1000900 6308 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Front D10019710A 6210 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Rear EIADKN-7025A 6211 1

Transmission : Intermediate 
Shaft Front

D10001990A 30205 J2/Q 1

Transmission : Intermediate 
Shaft Rear

D10002000A LM 501349/310/Q 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front D10002612A HM 903210/2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front D10002620A HM 903249/2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear D10002612A HM 903210/2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear D10002620A HM 903249/2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Differential Left D10087270A 30215 J2/QCLN 1

Power Take Off Shaft D10002140A 6207/C3 1

Rear Axle : Shaft Outer D10003500A 3984/2/3920/2/Q 2

Transmission : Main Shaft D10001980 30210 J2/Q 1

Transmission : PTO Countershaft D10001040 6207 1



11

Tractors

Escorts-Farmtrac  – FT50 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission : Countershaft 
High-Low Front

D10037190A 6212 1

Dynamo Front - 6302 1

Dynamo Rear - 6202 1

Drive Pinion Pilot - 6203 1

Clutch Spigot - 30210 J2/Q 1

Transmission - 6305 1

Rear Wheel Inner D10013290A LM 48548/510/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer D10012100A 1988/1922/Q 2

Front Wheel Kit - VKBC 0901 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings ( LM 
48548/510/Q + 1988/1922/Q)

Escorts-Farmtrac  – FT55
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner D10013290A LM 48548/510/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer D5NN-1215 AL LM 11949/910/Q 2 Before September, 1997

Front Wheel Outer D10012100A 1988/1922/Q 2 After October, 1997

Rear Wheel Inner D10032500A 32211 J2/Q 2

Engine Flywheel D10010460 6203-Z/C3 1

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft D1000900 6308 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Front D10019710A 6210 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Rear EIADKN-7025A 6211 1

Transmission : Intermediate 
Shaft Front

D10001990A 30205 J2/Q 1

Transmission : Intermediate 
Shaft Rear

D10002000A LM 501349/310/Q 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front D10002612A HM 903210/2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front D10002620A HM 903249/2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear D10002612A HM 903210/2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear D10002620A HM 903249/2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Differential Left D10087270A 30215 J2/QCLN 1

Power Take Off Shaft D10002140A 6207/C3 1

Rear Axle : Shaft Outer D10003500A 3984/2/3920/2/Q 2



12

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

Escorts-Farmtrac  – FT55 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission : Main Shaft D10001980 30210 1

Transmission : PTO Countershaft D10001040 6207 1

Transmission : Countershaft 
High-Low Front

D10037190A 6212 1

Main Shaft - 30210 J2/Q 1

Dynamo Front - 6302 1

Dynamo Rear - 6202 1

Clutch Spigot - 6203 1

Transmission - 6305 1

Rear Wheel Inner D10013290A LM 48548/510/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer D10012100A 1988/1922/Q 2

Front Wheel Kit - VKBC 0901 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings ( LM 
48548/510/Q + 1988/1922/Q)

Escorts-Farmtrac  – FT60
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner D10013290A LM 48548/510/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer D5NN-1215 A LM 11949/910/Q 2 Before September, 1997

Front Wheel Outer D10012100A 1988/1922/Q 2 After October, 1997

Rear Wheel Inner D10032500A 32211 J2/Q 2

Engine Flywheel D10010460 6203-Z/C3MTF9 1

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft D1000900 6308 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Front D10019710A 6210 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Rear EIADKN-7025A 6211 1

Transmission : Intermediate 
Shaft Front

D10001990A 30205 J2/Q 1

Transmission : Intermediate 
Shaft Rear

D10002000A LM 501349/310/Q 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front D10002612A HM 903210/2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front D10002620A HM 903249/2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear D10002612A HM 903210/2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear D10002620A HM 903249/2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Differential Left D10087270A 30215 J2/QCLN 1



13

Tractors

Escorts-Farmtrac  – FT60 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Power Take Off Shaft D10002140A 6207/C3 1

Rear Axle : Shaft Outer D10003500A 3984/2/3920/2/Q 2

Transmission : Main Shaft D10001980 30210 1

Transmission : PTO Countershaft D10001040 6207 1

Transmission : Countershaft 
High-Low Front

D100037190A 6212 1

Dynamo Front - 6302 1

Dynamo Rear - 6202 1

Clutch Spigot - 6203 1

Transmission - 6305 1

Rear Wheel Inner D10013290A LM 48548/510/Q 2

Raer Wheel Outet D10012100A 1988/1922/Q 2

Front Wheel - VKBC 0901 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings ( LM 
48548/510/Q + 1988/1922/Q)

Crank Front Seal - VKS 6961 Kit Crank Front(1 Seal )

Crank Front Seal - VKS 6966 Kit Crank Front(1 Seal )

Crank Rear Seal - VKS 6967 Kit Crank Rear(1 Seal )

Valve Stem Seals - VKS 6969 Kit Valve Stem Seal(6 seals)

Escorts-Farmtrac  – E-325
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 3T221031000 30207 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer D1001990A 30205 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear D10037190A 6212 2

Engine Water Pump Front 54.31.01.44 6303-Z 1

Engine Water Pump Rear 54.31.01.38 6203-Z 1

Engine Flywheel D10009930A 6203-2Z 1

Transmission D10007040A 6213 2

Transmission D10007090A 6310 4

Transmission D10007070A 6312 2

Transmission D10019720A 6305/C3 1

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 
Front

D10020720A 6010 1 In 6+2 (540 rpm) only



14

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

Escorts-Farmtrac  – E-325 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 
Rear

D10006610A 6208 1 In 6+2 (540 rpm) only

Transmission : Main  Shaft D10006610A 6208 1 6+2 (540 rpm & 1000 rpm)

Transmission : Reduction Shaft D10006610A 6208 1 6+2 (540 rpm & 1000 rpm)

Transmission : Counter Shaft 
Front

D10020710A 6209 1 6+2 (540 rpm & 1000 rpm)

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion D10022370A 32309 J2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Right D10022350A 30214 J2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Differential Left D10022350A 30214 J2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Half Axle Shaft Outer D10006770A 6307 2

Rear Axle : Half Axle Shaft Inner D10037120A 6208/C3 2

Power Take Off Shaft D10022290A 6207 2

Clutch Shaft D10006610A 6208 1

Agro Shaft D10006610A 6208 2

Dynamo - 6202 1

 Transmission - VKTC 0902 Kit 2 Bearings (6213)

Transmission - VKTC 0903 Kit 2 Bearings (6312)

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBC 0906 Kit 2 Bearings (30205 J2/Q + 
30207 J2/Q)

Escorts-Farmtrac  – E-335 NDB
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 3T221031000 30207 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer D1001990A 30205 J2/Q 2

Engine Water Pump Front 54.31.01.44 6303-Z 1

Engine Water Pump Rear 54.31.01.38 6203-Z 1

Engine Flywheel D10009930A 6203-2Z 1

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 
Front

D10020720A 6010 1 6+2 (540 rpm) 

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 
Rear

D10006610A 6208 1 6+2 (540 rpm) 

Transmission : Main  Shaft D10006610A 6208 1 6+2 (540 rpm) 

Transmission : Reduction Shaft D10006610A 6208 1 6+2 (540 rpm) 



15

Tractors

Escorts-Farmtrac  – E-335 NDB (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission : Counter Shaft 
Front

D10020710A 6209 1 6+2 (540 rpm) 

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion D10022370A 32309 J2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Right D10022350A 30214 J2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Differential Left D10022350A 30214 J2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Half Axle Shaft Outer D10006770A 6307 2

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear D10022340 30210 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear D10022360A 330356 B/Q 2

Power Take Off Shaft D10022290A 6207 2

Transmission D10007040A 6213 2

Transmission D10007090A 6310 4

Transmission D10019720A 6305 1

Transmission - VKTC 0903 Kit 2 Bearings (6312)

Wheel Bearing - VKBC 0906 Kit 2 Bearings (30205 J2/Q + 
30207 J2/Q)

Power Take Off Bearing Kit - VKTC 0940 Kit 2 Bearings (6207)

Escorts-Farmtrac  – E-335 N
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner D10014250 30207 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer D10014260 30205 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear D10037190A 6212 2

Engine Water Pump Front 54.31.01.44 6303-Z 1

Engine Water Pump Rear 54.31.01.38 6203-Z 1

Engine Flywheel D10009930A 6203-2Z 1

Agro Shaft D10006610A 6208 2

Transmission D10007040A 6213 2

Transmission D10007090A 6310 4

Transmission D10007070A 6312 2

Transmission D10019720A 6305/C3 1

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 
Front

D10020720A 6010 1 In 6+2 (540 rpm) only



16

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

Escorts-Farmtrac  – E-335 N (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 
Rear

D10006610A 6208 1 In 6+2 (540 rpm) only

Transmission : Main Shaft D10006610A 6208 1 6+2 (540 rpm & 1000 rpm)

Transmission : Reduction Shaft D10006610A 6208 1 6+2 (540 rpm & 1000 rpm)

Transmission : Counter Shaft 
Front

D10020710A 6209 1 6+2 (540 rpm & 1000 rpm)

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion D10022370A 32309 J2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Right D10022350A 30214 J2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Differential Left D10022350A 30214 J2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Half Axle Shaft Outer D10006770A 6307 2

Rear Axle : Half Axle Shaft Inner D10037120A 6208/C3 2

Power Take Off Shaft D10022290A 6207 2

Dynamo - 6202 1

Clutch Shaft D10006610A 6208 1

Transmission - VKTC 0903 Kit 2 Bearings (6312)

Wheel Bearing - VKBC 0906 Kit 2 Bearings (30205 J2/Q + 
30207 J2/Q)

Power Take Off Bearing Kit - VKTC 0940 Kit 2 Bearings (6207)

Escorts-Farmtrac  – E-340
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner D10014250 30207 J2/Q 2 Front Axle Fixed

Front Wheel Outer D10001990A 30205 J2/Q 2 Front Axle Fixed

Front Wheel Inner D10024790 30208 J2/Q 2 Front Axle Adjustable

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear D10022340 30210 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear D10022360 330356 B/Q 2

Engine Water Pump Front 54.31.01.44 6303-Z 1

Engine Water Pump Rear 54.31.01.38 6203-Z 1

Engine Flywheel D10009930A 6203-2Z 1

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 
Front

D10020720A 6010 1 6+2 Gear Box (540 rpm)

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 
Rear

D10006610A 6208 1 6+2 Gear Box (540 rpm)

Transmission : Main Shaft D10006610A 6208 1 6+2 Gear Box (540 rpm)



17

Tractors

Escorts-Farmtrac  – E-340 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission : Reduction Shaft D10006610A 6208 1 6+2 Gear Box (540 rpm)

Transmission : Counter Shaft 
Front

D10020710A 6209 1 6+2 Gear Box (540 rpm)

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft D10005370A 6208 NR 1 8+2 Gear Box

Transmission : Reduction Shaft D10006610A 6208 1 8+2 Gear Box

Transmission : Counter Shaft 
Front

D10005150A 6210 1 8+2 Gear Box

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion D10022370A 32309 J2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Right D10022350A 30214 J2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Left D10022350A 30214 J2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Half Axle Shaft Outer D10014250 30207 J2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Half Axle Shaft Inner D10024790A 30208 J2/Q 2

Power Take Off Shaft D10022290A 6207 2

Transmission D10007070A 6312 2

Transmission D10007090A 6310 4

Transmission D10007040A 6213 2

Transmission D10019720A 6305 1

Transmission Kit - VKTC 0902 Kit 2 Bearings (6213)

Power Take Off Bearing Kit - VKTC 0940 Kit 2 Bearings (6207)

Escorts-Farmtrac  – E-355
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner D10014250 30207 J2/Q 2 Front Axle Fixed

Front Wheel Outer D10014260A 30205 J2/Q 2 Front Axle Fixed

Front Wheel Inner D10024790A 30208 J2/Q 2 Front Axle Adjustable

Front Wheel Outer D10024780 30307 J2/Q 2 Front Axle Adjustable

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear D10022340 30210 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear D10022360A 330356 B/Q 2

Engine Water Pump Front 54.31.01.44 6303-Z 1

Engine Water Pump Rear 54.31.01.38 6203-Z 1

Engine Flywheel D10009930A 6203-2Z 1

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 
Front

D10020720A 6010 1 6+2 Gear Box (540 rpm)



18

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

Escorts-Farmtrac  – E-355 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 
Rear

D10006610A 6208 1 6+2 Gear Box (540 rpm)

Transmission : Main Shaft D10006610A 6208 1 6+2 Gear Box (540 rpm)

Transmission : Reduction Shaft D10006610A 6208 1 6+2 Gear Box (540 rpm)

Transmission : Counter Shaft 
Front

D10020710A 6209 1 6+2 Gear Box (540 rpm)

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft D10005370A 6208 NR 1 8+2 Gear Box

Transmission : Reduction Shaft D10006610A 6208 1 8+2 Gear Box

Transmission : Counter Shaft 
Front

D10005150A 6210 1 8+2 Gear Box

Transmission D10019720A 6305 1

Transmission D10007040A 6213 2

Transmission D10007090A 6310 4

Transmission D10007070A 6312 2

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion D10022370A 32309 J2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Right D10022350A 30214 J2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Left D10022350A 30214 J2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Half Axle Shaft Outer 3T221031000 30207 J2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Half Axle Shaft Inner D10024790A 30208 J2/Q 2

Power Take Off Shaft D10022290A 6207 2

RA Half Axle Shaft Outer D10006770 6307 2

Transmission - VKTC 0902 Kit 2 Bearings (6213)

Transmission - VKTC 0903 Kit 2 Bearings (6312)

Wheel Bearing - VKBC 0906 Kit 2 Bearings (30205 J2/Q + 
30207 J2/Q)

Power Take Off Bearing Kit - VKTC 0940 Kit 2 Bearings (6207)

Escorts-Farmtrac  – Power Track 430
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 3T221031000 30207 J2/Q 2 Front Axle Fixed

Front Wheel Outer D10001990A 30205 J2/Q 2 Front Axle Fixed

Engine Water Pump Front 54.31.01.44 6303-Z 1

Engine Water Pump Rear 54.31.01.38 6203-Z 1



19

Tractors

Escorts-Farmtrac  – Power Track 430 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Engine Flywheel D10009930A 6203-2Z 1

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 
Front

D10020720A 6010 1 6+2 (540 rpm) 

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 
Rear

D10006610A 6208 1 6+2 (540 rpm) 

Transmission : Main Shaft D10006610A 6208 1 6+2 (540 rpm) 

Transmission : Reduction Shaft D10006610A 6208 1 6+2 (540 rpm) 

Transmission : Counter Shaft 
Front

D10020710A 6209 1 6+2 (540 rpm) 

Transmission D10007040A 6213 2

Transmission D10007090A 6310 4

Transmission D10007070A 6312 2

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion D10022370A 32309 J2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Right D10022350A 30214 J2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Differential Left D10022350A 30214 J2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Half Axle Shaft Outer D10006770A 6307 2

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear D10022340 30210 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear D10022360A 330356 B/Q 2

Power Take Off Shaft D10022290A 6207 2

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear D10022360A 32213/302 2

Dynamo NA 6202 1

Transmission D10019720A 6305/C3 1

Transmission - VKTC 0902 Kit 2 Bearings (6213)

Transmission - VKTC 0903 Kit 2 Bearings (6312)

Wheel Bearing - VKBC 0906 Kit 2 Bearings (30205 J2/Q + 
30207 J2/Q)

Power Take Off Bearing Kit - VKTC 0940 Kit 2 Bearings (6207)

Escorts-Farmtrac  – Power Track 435
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 3T221031000 30207 J2/Q 2 Front Axle Fixed

Front Wheel Outer 3T221037000 30205 J2/Q 2 Front Axle Fixed

Engine Water Pump Front D10024790 6303-Z 1

Engine Water Pump Rear D10024780 6203-Z 1



20

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

Escorts-Farmtrac  – Power Track 435 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Engine Flywheel D10009930A 6203-2Z 1

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 
Front

D10005370A 6208NR 1 8+2 Gear Box

Transmission : Reduction Shaft D10006610A 6208 1 8+2 Gear Box

Transmission : Counter Shaft 
Front

D10005150A 6210 1 8+2 Gear Box

Transmission D10007040A 6213 2

Transmission D10007090A 6310 4

Transmission D10007070A 6312 2

Transmission D10019720A 6305/C3 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion D10022370A 32309 J2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Right D10022350A 30214 J2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Differential Left D10022350A 30214 J2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Half Axle Shaft Outer D10006770A 6307 2

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear D10022340 30210 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear D10022360A 330356 B/Q 2

Dynamo/ Alternator - 6202 2Z/C3 1

Transmission D10019720A 6305 1

Transmission Kit - VKTC 0903 Kit 2 Bearings (6312)

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBC 0906 Kit 2 Bearings (30205 J2/Q + 
30207 J2/Q)

Escorts-Farmtrac  – Power Track 440
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 3T221031000 30207 J2/Q 2 Front Axle Fixed

Front Wheel Outer 3T221037000 30205 J2/Q 2 Front Axle Fixed

Front Wheel Inner  3T221038200 30208 J2/Q 2 Front Axle Adjustable

Front Wheel Inner D10013290A LM 48548/510/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer D10012100A 1988/1922/Q 2 After October, 1997

Engine Water Pump Front 54.31.01.44 6303-Z 1

Engine Water Pump Rear 54.31.01.38 6203-Z 1

Engine Flywheel D10009930A 6203-2Z 1

Main Shaft D10005140 NUP 208 1



21

Tractors

Escorts-Farmtrac  – Power Track 440 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 
Front

D10020720A 6010 1 6+2 Gear Box (540 rpm)

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 
Rear

D10006610A 6208 1 6+2 Gear Box (540 rpm)

Transmission : Main  Shaft D10006610A 6208 1 6+2 Gear Box (540 rpm)

Transmission : Reduction Shaft D10006610A 6208 1 6+2 Gear Box (540 rpm)

Transmission : Counter Shaft 
Front

D10020710A 6209 1 6+2 Gear Box (540 rpm)

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft D10005370A 6208 NR 1 8+2 Gear Box

Transmission : Main  Shaft D10005140 NUP 208 1 8+2 Gear Box

Transmission : Reduction Shaft D10006610A 6208 1 8+2 Gear Box

Transmission : Counter Shaft 
Front

D10005150A 6210 1 8+2 Gear Box

Transmission D10007040A 6213 2

Transmission D10007090A 6310 4

Transmission D10007070A 6312 2

Transmission D10019720A 6305/C3 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion D10022370A 32309 J2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Right D10022350A 30214 J2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Left D10022350A 30214 J2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Half Axle Shaft Outer 3T221031000 30207 J2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Half Axle Shaft Inner D10024790A 30208 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear D10022340 30210 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear D10022360A 330356 B/Q 2

Clutch Shaft D10006610A 6208 1

Agro Shaft D10006610A 6208 2

Transmission Kit - VKTC 0902 Kit 2 Bearings (6213)

Transmission Kit - VKTC 0903 Kit 2 Bearings (6312)

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBC 0906 Kit 2 Bearings (30205 J2/Q + 
30207 J2/Q)

Differential Bearing Kit - VKTC 0948 Kit 2 Bearings (30214 J2/Q)



22

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

Escorts-Farmtrac – Power Track 450
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner  3T221031000 30207 J2/Q 2 Front Axle Fixed

Front Wheel Outer 3T221037000 30205 J2/Q 2 Front Axle Fixed

Front Wheel Inner 3T221038200 30208 J2/Q 2 Front Axle Adjustable

Front Wheel Outer T22.10.41.50.0 30307 J2/Q 2 Front Axle Adjustable

Front Wheel Inner D10013290A LM 48548/510/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer D10012100A 1988/1922/Q 2 After October, 1997

Engine Water Pump Front 54.31.01.44 6303-Z 1

Engine Water Pump Rear 54.31.01.38 6203-Z 1

Engine Flywheel D10009930A 6203-2Z 1

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 
Front

D10020720A 6010 1 6+2 Gear Box (540 rpm)

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 
Rear

D10006610A 6208 1 6+2 Gear Box (540 rpm)

Transmission : Main  Shaft D10006610A 6208 1 6+2 Gear Box (540 rpm)

Transmission : Reduction Shaft D10006610A 6208 1 6+2 Gear Box (540 rpm)

Transmission : Counter Shaft 
Front

D10020710A 6209 1 6+2 Gear Box (540 rpm)

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft D10005370A 6208 NR 1 8+2 Gear Box

Transmission : Reduction Shaft D10006610A 6208 1 8+2 Gear Box

Transmission : Counter Shaft 
Front

D10005150A 6210 1 8+2 Gear Box

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion D10022370A 32309 J2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Right D10022350A 30214 J2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Left D10022350A 30214 J2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Half Axle Shaft Outer 3T221031000 30207 J2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Half Axle Shaft Inner D10024790A 30208 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear D10022340 30210 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear D10022360A 330356 B/Q 2

Power Take Off Shaft D10022290A 6207 2

Transmission D10019720A 6305 1

Clutch Shaft D10006610A 6208 1

Agro Shaft D10006610A 6208 2

Transmission D10007040A 6213 2

Transmission D10007090A 6310 4



23

Tractors

Escorts-Farmtrac – Power Track 450 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission D10007070A 6312 2

Transmission Kit - VKTC 0902 Kit 2 Bearings (6213)

Transmission Kit - VKTC 0903 Kit 2 Bearings (6312)

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBC 0906 Kit 2 Bearings (30205 J2/Q + 
30207 J2/Q)

Differential Bearing Kit - VKTC 0948 Kit 2 Bearings (30214 J2/Q)

Escorts–Farmtrac  – Ford 3600
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner D5NN-1201A LM 48548/510 2

Front Wheel Outer D5NN-1215A LM 11949/910/Q 2

Rear Wheel 91NH4220BA 32211 2

PTO Shaft Rear D10022290A 6207 1

Secondary Lay Shaft Front  D10037190A 6212 1

Lay Shaft Rear EIADKN-7025-A 6211 1

Output Shaft Front 31200851 30205 1

Main Drive Shaft 31100685 6308 1

Dynamo Rear 72NH-10094A 6202 1

Dynamo Front EXP-10359 6302 1

Lay Shaft Front D10019710A 6210 1

Clutch Spigot C5NN-7600-A 6203 1

Engine Flywheel - 6203 1

Output Shaft - Rear DINNB 731A LM 501349/310/Q  1

Lay Shaft - Front D 10019710A 6210 1

Main Shaft Rear C 5NN 7N430A 30210 1

Hydraulic Pump Drive Shaft CODW 4621A/4616A M 86649/2/610/2/Q 1

Rear Axle E17EB9 387/382 A/Q  2

Front Wheel Kit - VKBC 0952 Kit 2 Bearings (LM 11949/910/Q)



24

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

Escorts-Farmtrac  – Ford 3610
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 88NH-1200AA LM 48548/510 2

Front Wheel Outer D5NN-1200A LM 11949/910/Q 2

Rear Wheel 91NH4220BA 32211 2

PTO Shaft Rear D10022290A 6207 1

Secondary Lay Shaft Front D10037190A 6212 1

Lay Shaft Rear EIADKN-7025-A 6211 1

Main Drive Shaft 31100685 6308 1

Clutch Spigot C5NN-7600-A 6203 1

Dynamo Rear 72NH-10094A 6202 1

Dynamo Front EXP-10359 6302 1

Lay Shaft Front  D10019710A 6210 1

Output Shaft Front 31200851 30205 1

Engine Flywheel - 6203 1

Output Shaft - Rear DINNB 731A LM 501349/310/Q  1

Lay Shaft - Front D 10019710A 6210 1

Main Shaft Rear C 5NN 7N430A 30210 1

Hydraulic Pump Drive Shaft CODW 4621A/4616A M 86649/2/610/2/Q 1

Rear Axle E17EB9 387/382 A/Q  2

Axle Kit - VKS 6968 Kit Mud Block - Rear Axle(1 Seal )

Escorts-Farmtrac  – E-355 NDB
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Main Drive Shaft Front D10020720A 6010 1

Main Drive Shaft Rear D10006610A 6208 1

Main Shaft D10006610A 6208 1

Reduction Shaft D10006610A 6208 2

Counter Shaft Front D10020710A 6209 1

Counter Shaft Front D10005150A 6210 1

Main Drive Shaft D10006610A 6208 1

PTO Shaft - 6207 2

RA Half Axle Shaft Outer - 6307 2

Water Pump Front - 6303 1



25

Tractors

Escorts-Farmtrac  – E-355 NDB (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Water Pump Rear - 6203 1

Flywheel - 6203 1

Transmission D10019720A 6305 1

Front Wheel Inner - 30207 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer - 30205 J2/Q 2

RA Bevel Pinion - 32309 J2/Q 2

RA Differential Right - 30214 J2/Q 1

RA Diff Left - 30214 J2/Q 1

Rear Wheel Redn Gear - 330356 B/Q 2

Transmission - 6213 2

Transmission - 6310 4

Transmission - 6312 2

 Transmission - VKTC 0902 Kit 2 Bearings (6213)

Transmission - VKTC 0903 Kit 2 Bearings (6312)

Wheel Bearing - VKBC 0906 Kit 2 Bearings (30205 J2/Q + 
30207 J2/Q)

Power Take Off Bearing Kit - VKTC 0940 Kit 2 Bearings (6207)

Escorts-Farmtrac  – E-335 N
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner D10014250 30207 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer D10014260 30205 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear D10037190A 6212 2

Engine Water Pump Front 54.31.01.44 6303-Z 1 325 N

Engine Water Pump Rear 54.31.01.38 6203-Z 1 325 N

Engine Flywheel D10009930A 6203-2Z 1 325 N

Agro Shaft D10006610A 6208 2

Transmission D10007040A 6213 2

Transmission D10007090A 6310 4

Transmission D10007070A 6312 2

Transmission D10019720A 6305/C3 1

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 
Front

D10020720A 6010 1 In 6+2 (540 rpm) only



26

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

Escorts-Farmtrac  – E-335 N (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 
Rear

D10006610A 6208 1 In 6+2 (540 rpm) only

Transmission : Main  Shaft D10006610A 6208 1 6+2 (540 rpm & 1000 rpm)

Transmission : Reduction Shaft D10006610A 6208 1 6+2 (540 rpm & 1000 rpm)

Transmission : Counter Shaft 
Front

D10020710A 6209 1 6+2 (540 rpm & 1000 rpm)

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion D10022370A 32309 J2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Right D10022350A 30214 J2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Differential Left D10022350A 30214 J2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Half Axle Shaft Outer D10006770A 6307 2

Rear Axle : Half Axle Shaft Inner D10037120A 6208/C3 2

Power Take Off Shaft D10022290A 6207 2

 Transmission - VKTC 0902 Kit 2 Bearings (6213)

Transmission - VKTC 0903 Kit 2 Bearings (6312)

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBC 0906 Kit 2 Bearings (30205 J2/Q + 
30207 J2/Q)

Force Motors – OX 35
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner B-00-875-981-01-05 30207 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer B-00-875-981-00-05 30204 J2/Q 2

Engine Flywheel A000020114262 6204-2Z 1

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft C000-625-00-6205 6205 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Front C000625006206 6206 1

Rear Axle : Differential Right C000-625-00-6213 6213 1

Rear Axle : Differential Left C000-625-00-6213 6213 1

Power Take Off Shaft C-000-625-00-6210 6210N 1

Bevel Pinion Rear B00720031309 30309 1

PTO Shaft Front C00625006209 6209 1

PTO Shaft Rear C00625006209 6209 1

Tail Pinion Front B008179810401 31307 J2/QCLN 1

Tail Pinion Rear B00720031309 30309 J2/Q 1



27

Tractors

Force Motors – OX 45
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner B-00-875-981-01-05 30207 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer B-00-875-981-00-05 30204 J2/Q 2

Engine Flywheel A000020114262 6204-2Z 1

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft C000-625-00-6205 6205 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Front C000625006206 6206 1

Rear Axle : Differential Right C000-625-00-6213 6213 1

Rear Axle : Differential Left C000-625-00-6213 6213 1

Power Take Off Shaft C-000-625-00-6210 6210N 1

Bevel Pinion Rear B00720031309 30309 1

PTO Shaft Front Rear Side B008589810025 6209 1

Tail Pinion Front B008179810401 31307 J2/QCLN 1

Tail Pinion Rear B00720031309 30309 J2/Q 1

Force Motors – OX 25
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Axle Hub B008759810005 30204 J2/Q 2

Front Axle Hub B008759810105 30207 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel B008759810005 30204 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel B008759810105 30207 J2/Q 2

Gear Box Housing B008619810025 6207 3

Flywheel A000020114262 6204 - 2Z 1

Pinion C00002506205 6205 1

Lay Shaft C000625-006206 6206 1

Differential. Housing C000625-006213 6213 2

Lay Shaft A000022010282 6305 N 1

Pump Drive Housing C006250006006 6006 1

PTO Shaft Front B008179810125 6208 1

Pinion B008179810401 31307 J2/QCLN 1

Pinion B008179810501 31309 J2/QCLN 1

RA Shaft B008179811125 395/394 A/Q 2

RA Shaft B008179811025 399 A/394 A/QVB079 2



28

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

Force Motors – Balwan 500
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Axle Hub B008759810005 30204 J2/Q 4

Front Axle Hub B008759810105 30207 J2/Q 2

Flywheel  A000020114262 6204 - 2Z 1

Pinion C00002506205 6205 1

Lay Shaft C000625-006206 6206 1

Differential Housing C000625-006213 6213 2

Lay Shaft A000022010282 6305 N 1

PTO Drive Gear C000625506210 6210 N 1

Pump Drive Housing C006250006006 6006 1

Pinion B008179810401 31307 J2/QCLN 1

Pinion B008179810501 31309 J2/QCLN 1

RA Shaft B008179811125 395 /394 A/Q 2

RA Shaft B008179811025 399 A/394 A/QVB079 2

Force Motors – Balwan 450
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Axle Hub B008759810005 30204 J2/Q 2

Front Axle Hub B008759810105 30207 J2/Q 2

Lay Shaft A000022010282 6305 N 1

PTO Drive Gear C000625506210 6210 N 1

Pinion C00002506205 6205 1

Counter Shaft C000625-006206 6206 1

Differential Housing C000625-006213 6213 2

Flywheel A000020114262 6204 - 2Z 1

Pump Drive Housing C006250006006 6006 1

Pinion B008179810401 31307 J2/QCLN 1

Pinion B008179810501 31309 J2/QCLN 1

RA Shaft B008179811125 395 /394 A/Q 2

RA Shaft B008179811025 399 A/394 A/QVB079 2



29

Tractors

Force Motors – Balwan 400
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Axle Hub B008759810005 30204 J2/Q 2

Front Axle Hub B008759810105 30207 J2/Q 2

Flywheel A000020114262 6204 - 2Z 1

Pinion C00002506205 6205 1

Lay Shaft C000625-006206 6206 1

Differential Housing C000625-006213 6213 2

Lay Shaft A000022010282 6305 N 1

PTO Drive Gear C000625506210 6210 N 1

Pump Drive Housing C006250006006 6006 1

Pinion B008179810401 31307 J2/QCLN 1

Pinion B008179810501 31309 J2/QCLN 1

RA Shaft B008179811125 395 /394 A/Q 2

RA Shaft B008179811025 399 A/394 A/QVB079 2

Force Motors – Balwan 300
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Axle Hub B008759810005 30204 J2/Q 2

Front Axle Hub B008759810105 30207 J2/Q 2

Flywheel A000020114262 6204 - 2Z 1

Pinion C00002506205 6205 1

Lay Shaft C000625-006206 6206 1

Differetial Housing C000625-006213 6213 2

Lay Shaft A000022010282 6305 N 1

Pump Drive Housing C006250006006 6006 1

PTO Shaft Front B008179810125 6208 1

Gear Box Housing B008619810025 6207 3

Pinion B008179810401 31307 J2/QCLN 1

Pinion B008179810501 31309 J2/QCLN 1

RA Shaft B008179811125 395 /394 A/Q 2

RA Shaft B008179811025 399 A/394 A/QVB079 2



30

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

Greaves – Same Greaves 503
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Outer 2.2560.003.0 30306 J2/QCLN 1

Engine Flywheel 2.2041.008.8 6204 1

Transmission : Primary Shaft 2.2042.012.0 6208 2

Transmission : Secondary Shaft 2.2042.014.0 6210 2

Transmission : Reverse Gear 
Shaft

2.2063.009.0 6306 2

Transmission : Primary Reduction 
Shaft

2.2060.011.0 6307 2

Power Take Off Shaft 2.2060.009.0 6306 2

Rear Axle : Differential 2.2520.010.0 30209 J2/Q 2

Power Take Off Shaft Front 2.2062.012.0 6308 1

Power Take Off Shaft Rear 2.2062.011.0 6307 1

Differential Assembly 202520.010.0 30209 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel 2.2999.451.0 32211 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel - 30210 J2/Q 2

RA Shaft Outer - 30210 J2/Q 2

Clutch Shaft - 6207 1

Clutch Input Shaft - 6203 1

Clutch Release - 306445 1

Lube Oil Support Assembly, 
Governor Assembly

2.2030.008.0 6007 2

Reduction Gear Shaft Assembly 2.2040.009.0 6206 1

Front Axle Spindle Assembly 2.2530.009.0 30307 1

Gujarat Tractors Corp. Ltd. – HWD 35
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Clutch Release Bearing 952706 6013 1

Engine Flywheel 971105 6304 Z 1

Water Pump 971054 6303 Z 1

Dynamo Front & Rear 971034 6203 1

Injection Pump Drive Shaft Front 971141 6305 1

Injection Pump Drive Shaft Rear 971008 6007 1

Clutch Shaft & Lay Shaft Rear 971128 6209 2



31

Tractors

Gujarat Tractors Corp. Ltd. – HWD 35 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Clutch Shaft & Drive Shaft 971128 6304 2

Clutch Hollow Shaft 971039 6208 1

Pully Drive Shaft Inner 971376 30209 J2/Q  1

Pully Drive Shaft Outer 971405 32210 J2/Q  1

Drive Shaft Rear 971058 6307 1

Split Shaft 971061 6310 1

Lay Shaft Rear 971041 6210 1

Tail Pinion Shaft Centre & Rear 971426 30308 J2/Q  1

Final Drive Inner 971060 6309 1

Final Drive Outer 971145 6309 N 1

Differential Shaft 973882 30215 J2/QCLN 2

Front Wheel - Inner 971403 32208 2

Front Wheel - Outer 971423 30305 C 2

Rear Wheel - Inner 971406 32211 J2/Q  2

Clutch Release Bearing 952706 6013 1

Engine Flywheel 971105 6304 Z 1

Water Pump Front 971054 6303 Z 1

Water Pump Front 971054 6303 1

Water Pump Rear 971034 6203 1

Water Pump Rear 971034 6203 1

Dynamo 971034 6202 2Z 1

Injection Pump Drive Shaft Front 971141 6305 N 1

Injection Pump Drive Shaft Rear 971008 6007 1

Injection Pump Cam Shaft 971035 6204 2

PTO Shaft Front 971058 6307 1

Upper Inter Gear 971035 6204 2

Lower Inter Gear 971034 6203 2

Gear Front Hollow Shaft 971129 6210 N 1

Gear Rear 971041 6210 1

Lay Shaft Rear 971128 6209 N 2

Drive Shaft Front 971055 6304 1

Drive Shaft Rear 971058 6307 1

Clutch Hollow Shaft 971039 6208 1



32

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

Harsha Tractors Ltd. – Harsha T25
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 7306 30306 J2/QCLN 2

Front Wheel Outer 7305 30305 C 2

Rear Wheel - Inner 7608K 32308 J2/Q  2

Rear Wheel - Outer 7512 32212 J2/Q 2

Primary Shaft - Front 306 K 6306 1

Primary Shaft - Rear 308 6308 1

Main Shaft 308 6308 1

Auxiliary Shaft - Inner 207 6207 1

Auxiliary Shaft - Outer 305 6305 1

Lower Drive Shaft Front 206 6206 1

Final Drive Shaft Inner 603309 6309 Z 2

Final Drive Shaft Outer 309 K 6309 2

Gujarat Tractors Corp. Ltd. – HWD 35 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Pully Drive Shaft Inner 971376 30209 J2/Q 1

Drive Shaft Front & Rear 971058 6206 2

Split Shaft 971061 6310 1

Lay Shaft Rear 971128 6209 N 1

Lay Shaft Front 971041 6210 1

Tail Pinion Shaft Centre & Rear 971426 30308 J2/Q 1

Final Drive Inner 971060 6309 1

Final Drive Outer 971060 6309 1

Differential Side Right 973882 30215 J2/QCLN 1

Differential  Side Left 973882 30215 J2/QCLN 1

Front Wheel - Inner 971403 32208 2

Front Wheel - Outer 971423 30205 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel - Inner 971406 32211 J2/Q 2

Wheel Bearing - VKBC 0905 Kit 2 Bearings (32214 J2/Q + 
32020 X/Q)

Gear Box - VKTC 0905 Kit 2 Bearings (6310)

Gear Box - VKTC 0906 Kit 2 Bearings (6307)



33

Tractors

Harsha Tractors Ltd. – Harsha T25 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Column 305 6305 1

Hydraulic Pump - Front & Rear 104 6004 2

Clutch Housing - Front & Rear 110 6010 2

PTO Shaft - Front 1209 6209 1

PTO Shaft - Rear - 6209 1

Dynamo - 6202 2Z 1

HMT – Zetor 2511
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 9821-115-1390 32208 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 9921-581-29 30305 F9 2

Rear Wheel Inner 9821-51-1690 32211 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer 32209 2

Engine Water Pump Front 9920-111-090 6303-Z 1

Engine Water Pump Rear 9920-03-1090 6203-Z 1

Engine Flywheel 9920-100-690 6304-Z 1

Injection Pump Drive Shaft 9920-011-490 6007 1

Injection Pump Drive Shaft 9820-140-390 6305 N 1

Idler Gear 9920-03-1190 6204 2

Oil Pump Gear 9920-03-1090 6203 2

Transmission : Lay Shaft Front 9920-03-1590 6208 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Rear 9820-15-0590 6208-N 1

Transmission : Clutch Shaft 9820-15-0590 6208-N 1

Transmission : Reduction Hollow 
Shaft

9920-03-1590 6208 1

Transmission : Constant Mesh 
Gear

9820-15-0590 6208-N 1

Transmission : Clutch Hollow 
Shaft

9920-03-1490 6207 1

Transmission : PTO Shaft 9920-11-1090 6303 1

Rear Axle : Differential Right 9921-51-2190 30214 J2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Differential Left 9921-51-2190 30214 J2/Q 1

Differential Shaft 9920-11-1590 6308 4



34

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

HMT – Zetor 3511
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 9821-115-1390 32208 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 9921-581-29 30305 F9 2

Rear Wheel Inner 9821-51-1690 32211 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer 9821-5114-90 32209 2

Engine Water Pump Front 9920-111-090 6303-Z 1

Engine Water Pump Rear 9920-03-1090 6203-Z 1

Engine Flywheel 9920-100-690 6304-Z 1

Injection Pump Drive Shaft 9920-011-490 6007 1

Injection Pump Drive Shaft 9820-140-390 6305 N 1

Idler Gear 9920-03-1190 6204 2

Oil Pump Gear 9920-03-1090 6203 2

Transmission : Lay Shaft Front 9920-03-1590 6208 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Rear 9820-15-0590 6208-N 1

Transmission : Clutch Shaft 9820-15-0590 6208-N 1

Transmission : Reduction Hollow 
Shaft

9920-03-1590 6208 1

Transmission : Constant Mesh 
Gear

9820-15-0590 6208-N 1

Transmission : Clutch Hollow 
Shaft

9920-03-1490 6207 1

Transmission : PTO Shaft 9920-11-1090 6303 1

PTO Shaft Rear 9920-111-490 6307 1

Reduction Shaft Rear 9920-03-1590 6208 1

HMT – Zetor 2511 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

PTO Shaft Rear 9920-1114-90 6307 1

Front Wheel Inner 32208 J2/Q 2

Steering Bearing 953566 30305 1

Dynamo 2557930 6202 2

Timing Idler Gear 9920-03-1190 6204 2

Front Wheel (Inner + Outer) - VKBC 0949 Kit 2 Bearings (32208 J2/Q  - BT1-
0524/VU1006)



35

Tractors

HMT – Zetor 3511 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Differential Shaft 9920-11-1590 6308 4

Rear Axle : Differential Right 9921-51-2190 30214 J2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Differential Left 9921-51-2190 30214 J2/Q 1

Steering Bearings 953566 30305 C 1

PTO Shaft   99201114.9 6309 1

Dynamo 2557930 6202 - 2Z 2

Tail Pin Rear 971425 30307 1

Rear Axle Shaft 971059 6308 4

Front Wheel (Inner + Outer) - VKBC 0949 Kit 2 Bearings (32208 J2/Q  - BT1-
0524/VU1006)

HMT – Zetor 5911
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 9821-115-1390 32208 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 9921-581-29 30305 F9 2

Rear Wheel Inner 9921-51-2190 30214 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer 9821-51-1690 32211 J2/Q 2

Engine Water Pump Front 9920-111-090 6303-Z 1

Engine Water Pump Rear 9920-03-1090 6203-Z 1

Engine Flywheel 9920-100-690 6304-Z 1

Injection Pump Drive Shaft 9920-011-490 6007 1

Injection Pump Drive Shaft 9820-140-390 6305-N 1

Oil Pump Gear 9920-03-1090 6203 2

Transmission : Spline Shaft 9920-11-1890 6311 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Front 9920-03-1890 6211 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Rear 9920-03-1890 6211 1

Transmission : Clutch Shaft 9820-15-0790 6210-N 1

Transmission : Reduction Hollow 
Shaft

9920-03-1890 6211 2

Transmission : Constant Mesh 
Gear

9920-11-1290 6305 1

Transmission : Clutch Hollow 
Shaft

9920-03-1690 6209 1



36

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

HMT – Zetor 3522
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Water Pump Front 9920-1110.90 6303 1

Water Pump Rear 9920-0310.90 6203 1

PTO Shaft Front 9920-1110.90 6303 1

Lay Shaft Front 9920-0315.90 6208 1

Lay Shaft Rear 9820-1505.90 6208 1

Reduction Hollow Shaft Front 9920-0315.90 6208 1

Reduction Hollow Shaft Rear 9920-0315.90 6208 1

Clutch Shaft Rear 9820-1505.90 6208 1

Hollow Clutch Shaft 9920-0314.90 6207 1

Injection Pump Drive Shaft 98201403.90 6305 N 1

Timing Idler Gear 99200311.90 6204 2

Idler Gear 99200310.90 6203 2

Front Wheel - Inner 98215113.90 32208 2

Front Wheel - Outer 99215812.90 30305 2

Rear Wheel - Inner 98215116.90 32211 2

Rear Wheel - Outer 98215114.90 32209 2

Injection Pump Drive Shaft 99200114.90 6007 1

Flywheel 99201006.90 6304 Z 1

Oil Pump Gear 99200310.90 6203 2

HMT – Zetor 5911 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission : PTO Shaft End 9920-03-1590 6208 1

Rear Axle : Differential Right 9921-51-2190 30216 J2 1

Rear Axle : Differential Left 9921-51-2190 30216 J2 1

Differential Shaft 9821-5116.90 32211 2

Valve Gear 9920-0310.90 6203 1

Rear Wheel - Outer 98215114.9 32209 2

Valve Gear 98201403.9 6305 1

Intermediate Gear 971054 6303 2

Front Wheel (Inner + Outer) VKBC 0949 Kit 2 Bearings (32208 J2/Q  - BT1-
0524/VU1006)



37

Tractors

HMT – Zetor 3022
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Idler Gear 9920.0310.90 6203 2

Water Pump Front 9920-1110.90 6303 1

Water Pump Rear 9920-0310.90 6203 1

Clutch Shaft Rear 9820-1505.90 6208N 1

Hollow Clutch Shaft 9920-0314.90 6207 1

PTO Shaft Front 9920-1110.90 6303 1

Lay Shaft Front 9920-0315.90 6208 1

Lay Shaft Rear 9820-1505.90 6208N 1

Reduction Hollow Shaft Front 9920-0315.90 6208 1

Reduction Hollow Shaft Rear 9920-0315.90 6208 1

Top Intermediate Gear Bearing 9920-0311.90 6204 2

Fuel Inject Pump-Drive Shaft 
Inner

9920-0114.90 6007 1

Fuel Inject Pump-Drive Shaft 
Outer

9920-1403.90 6305 N 1

Front Wheel - Inner 98215113.9 32208 2

Front Wheel - Outer 99215812.9 30305 2

Rear Wheel - Inner 98215116.9 32211 2

Rear Wheel - Outer 98215114.9 32209 2

Timing Idler Gear 99200311.9 6204 2

PTO Shaft - Front 99201110.9 6303 1

HMT – Zetor 3522 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

PTO Shaft Front 99201114.90 6309 1

Differential Shaft 99201115.90 6308 4

Differential - Right & Left 99205121.90 30214 2

HMT – Zetor 2522
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Water Pump Front 9920-1110.90 6303 1

Water Pump Rear 9920-0310.90 6203 1



38

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

HMT – Zetor 4511,4022,4922
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel - Inner 98215113.90 32208 2

Front Wheel - Outer 99215812.90 30305 C 2

Rear Wheel - Inner 98215116.90 32211 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel - Outer 98215114.90 32209 2

HMT – Zetor 7511
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Valve Gear 99200310.90 6203 2

Valve Gear 98201403.90 6305 1

Water Pump 99200310.90 6203 1

Water Pump 99201110.90 6303 1

Transmission 99200315.90 6208 1

Transmission 99200111.90 6305 1

Front Wheel - Outer 99215812.90 30305 2

Hollow Clutch Shaft 99200316.90 6209 1

HMT – Zetor 2522 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Clutch Shaft Rear 9820-1505.90 6208 1

Hollow Clutch Shaft 9920-0314.90 6207 1

PTO Shaft Front 9920-1110.90 6303 1

Lay Shaft Front 9920-0315.90 6208 1

Lay Shaft Rear 9820-1505.90 6208 1

Reduction Hollow Shaft Front 9920-0315.90 6208 1

Reduction Hollow Shaft Rear 9920-0315.90 6208 1

Injection Pump Drive Shaft 9820140390 6305 1

Timing Idler Gear 9920031190 6204 2

Idler Gear - 6203 2

Front Wheel - Inner 98215113.9 32208 2

Front Wheel - Outer 99215812.9 30305 2

Rear Wheel - Inner 98215116.9 32211 2

Rear Wheel - Outer 98215116.9 32209 2



39

Tractors

Indofarm Tractors Ltd. – 2030 DI, 2035 DI
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 9821-115-1390 32208 2

Front Wheel Outer 9921- 581-29 30305 2

Water Pump - Front 9920-111-090 6303 Z 1

Water Pump - Rear 9920-03-1090 6203 Z 1

Flywheel 9920-100-690 6304 Z 1

Clutch Release 9527-06-90 6013 1

Injection Pump Drive Shaft 9920-011-490 6007 1

Injection Pump Drive Shaft 9820-140-390 6304 N 1

Idler Gear 9920-03-1190 6204 2

Oil Pump Gear 9920-03-1090 6203 2

Lay Shaft - Front 9920-03-1590 6208 1

Lay Shaft - Rear 9820-15-0590 6208 N 1

Clutch Shaft 9820-15-0590 6208 N 1

Reduction Hollow Shaft 9920-03-1590 6208 1

Constant Mesh Gear 9820-15-0590 6208 N 1

Clutch Hollow Shaft 9920-03-1490 6207 1

PTO Shaft 9920-11-1090 6303 1

PTO Shaft 9920-11-1490 6309 1

Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear 9921-58-1490 30307 2

Differential - Right & Left 9921-51-2190 30214 2

Rear Wheel - Inner 9821-51-1690 32211 2

Rear Wheel - Outer 9821-51-1490 32209 2

Differential Shaft 9920-11-1590 6308 4

HMT – Zetor 7511 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Lay Shaft - Front 99200318.90 6211 1

Lay Shaft - Rear 99200318.90 6211 1

Transmission Reduction - Hollow 
Shaft

99200318.90 6211 2

Transmission Spline Shaft 99201118.90 6311 1



40

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

Indofarm Tractors Ltd. – 2040 DI, 2050 DI
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 9821-115-1390 32208 2

Front Wheel Outer 9921- 581-29 32205 BJ2/Q 2

Water Pump - Front 9920-111-090 6303 Z 1

Water Pump - Rear 9920-03-1090 6203 Z 1

Flywheel 9920-100-690 6304 Z 1

Clutch Release 9527-06-90 6013 1

Injection Pump Drive Shaft 9920-011-490 6007 1

Injection Pump Drive Shaft 9820-140-390 6304 N 1

Idler Gear 9920-03-1190 6204 2

Oil Pump Gear 9920-03-1090 6203 2

Lay Shaft - Front 9920-03-1590 6208 1

Lay Shaft - Rear 9820-15-0590 6208 N 1

Clutch Shaft 9820-15-0590 6208 N 1

Reduction Hollow Shaft 9920-03-1590 6208 1

Constant Mesh Gear 9820-15-0590 6208 N 1

Clutch Hollow Shaft 9920-03-1490 6207 1

PTO Shaft 9920-11-1090 6303 1

PTO Shaft 9920-11-1490 6309 1

Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear 9921-58-1490 30307 2

Differential - Right & Left 9921-51-2190 30214 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel - Inner 9821-51-1690 32211 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel - Outer 9821-51-1490 32209 2

Differential Shaft 9920-11-1590 6308 4

International Tractors Ltd. – 35, 740, 740III, & 745III   
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Connecting Shaft 4000135072 6207 1

Connecting Shaft 4000135080 6307 1

PTO Shaft 4000135080 6307 1

PTO Shaft 4000140080 6208 1

Drive Shaft 4000150090 6210 2

Input Shaft 4000150090 6210 1



41

Tractors

International Tractors Ltd. – 35, 740, 740III, & 745III (contd.)   
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Lay Shaft 4000155100 6211 1

Hi- Low Lay Shaft 4000155100 6211 2

Hi- Low Intermediate Shaft 4000725052 30205 1

Intermediate Shaft 4000750090 30210 1

Bull Pinion Shaft 4000755100 32211 1

Hi- Low Intermediate Shaft 4000755100 32211 1

Bull Pinion Shaft 4000760110 32212 1

Tail Pinion Shaft 4000845100 32309 2

Bull Pinion Shaft 4000963113 3982/3920/2/Q 2

Rear Axle 4000963113 3982/3920/2/Q 4

Inner Bush (SC) 4001550082 6010 1

Inner Bush (DC) 4001565102 3527 1

Stub Axle 20003258AA 32206 2

Stub Axle 20003341AA 32208 2

Engine Coupling (For 740 Model 
Only)

4000317040 6203 2Z 1

Front Wheel Outer 20003341AA 32208 2

Rear Wheel Inner 4000963113 3982/3920/2/Q  2

Rear Wheel Outer 4000963113 3982/3920/2/Q  2

Crank Front (1 Seal ) - VKS 6961 Kit

Crank Rear (1 Seal ) - VKS 6962 Kit

Valve Stem Seals - VKS 6956 Kit Valve Stem Seal(6 seals)

International Tractors Ltd. – 750III & 55 
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Connecting Shaft 4000135072 6207 1

Connecting Shaft 4000135080 6307 1

PTO Shaft 4000135080 6307 1

PTO Shaft 4000140080 6208 1

Drive Shaft 4000150090 6210 2

Input Shaft 4000150090 6210 1

Lay Shaft 4000155100 6211 1

Hi- Low Lay Shaft 4000155100 6211 2



42

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

International Tractors Ltd. – Sonalika 60
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Connecting Shaft 4000135072 6207 1

Connecting Shaft 4000135080 6307 1

PTO Shaft 4000135080 6307 1

PTO Shaft 4000140080 6208 1

PTO Rear Shaft 4000140080 6208 1

Drive Shaft 4000150090 6210 2

Input Shaft 4000150090 6210 1

Lay Shaft 4000155100 6211 1

Hi - Low Lay Shaft 4000155100 6211 2

Hi - Low Intermediate Shaft 4000725052 30205 1

Intermediate Shaft 4000750090 30210 1

Hi - Low Intermediate Shaft 4000755100 32211 1

Tail Pinion Shaft 4000845100 32309 1

Tail Pinion   4000951093 3780/3720/Q 1

Bull Pinion Shaft 4000963113 3982/3920/2/Q 2

International Tractors Ltd. – 750III & 55 (contd.)   
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Hi - Low Intermediate Shaft 4000725052 30205 1

Intermediate Shaft 4000750090 30210 1

Hi - Low Intermediate Shaft 4000755100 32211 1

Tail Pinion Shaft 4000845100 32309 1

Tail Pinion   4000951093 3780/3720/Q 1

Bull Pinion Shaft 4000963113 3982/3920/2/Q 2

Rear Axle 4000963113 3982/3920/2/Q 4

Bull Pinion Shaft 4000970120 482/472/Q 2

Inner Bush (SC) 4001550082 6010 1

Inner Bush (DC) 4001565102 3527 1

Stub Axle 20003258AA 32206 2

Stub Axle 20003341AA 32208 2

Bull Pinion Shaft 4000970120 482/472/Q 2

Valve Stem Seal - VKS 6956 Kit 6 Seals



43

Tractors

International Tractors Ltd. – Sonalika 60 III
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Connecting Shaft 4000135072 6207 1

Connecting Shaft 4000135080 6307 1

PTO Shaft 4000135080 6307 1

PTO Shaft 4000140080 6208 1

Drive Shaft 4000150090 6210 2

Input Shaft 4000150090 6210 1

Lay Shaft 4000155100 6211 1

Hi - Low Lay Shaft 4000155100 6211 2

Hi - Low Intermediate Shaft 4000725052 30205 1

Intermediate Shaft 4000750090 30210 1

Bull Pinion Shaft 4000755100 32211 1

Hi - Low Intermediate Shaft 4000755100 32211 1

Tail Pinion Shaft 4000845100 32309 1

Tail Pinion   4000951093 3780/3720/Q 1

Bull Pinion Shaft 4000963113 3982/3920/2/Q 2

Rear Axle 4000963113 3982/3920/2/Q 4

Bull Pinion Shaft 4000970120 482/472/Q 2

International Tractors Ltd. – Sonalika 60 (contd.)  
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Axle 4000963113 3982/3920/2/Q 4

Bull Pinion Shaft 4000970120 482/472/Q 2

Inner Bush (SC) 4001550082 6010 1

Inner Bush (DC) 4001565102 3527 1

Bull Pinion Shaft 4001760110 22212 2

Main Spindle 20001714AA 30208 J2/Q 2

Stub Axle 20002111AA 32007 X/Q 2

Spindle Small 20002910AA 6204 2

Stub Axle 20003341AA 32208 2

Bull Pinion Shaft 4000970120 482/472/Q 2

Crank Front - VKS 6961 Kit

Crank Rear - VKS 6962 Kit



44

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

International Tractors Ltd. – Sonalika 60 III (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Inner Bush (DC) 4001565102 3527 1

Bull Pinion Shaft 4001760110 22212 2

Stub Axle 20002111AA 32007 X/Q 2

ROD (Differential. Lock) 20003769AA 6002 2Z 1

Stub Axle 20003341AA 32208 2

Bull Pinion Shaft 4000970120 482/472/Q 2

Crank Front - VKS 6961 Kit

Crank Rear - VKS 6962 Kit

International Tractors Ltd. – Sonalika 75 & 90
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Connecting Shaft 4000135072 6207 1

Connecting Shaft 4000135080 6307 1

PTO Shaft 4000135080 6307 1

PTO Shaft 4000140080 6208 1

Drive Shaft 4000150090 6210 2

Input Shaft 4000150090 6210 1

Lay Shaft 4000155100 6211 1

Hi - Low Lay Shaft 4000155100 6211 2

Hi - Low Intermediate Shaft 4000725052 30205 1

Intermediate Shaft 4000750090 30210 1

Bull Pinion Shaft 4000755100 32211 1

Hi - Low Intermediate Shaft 4000755100 32211 1

Tail Pinion Shaft 4000845100 32309 1

Tail Pinion   4000951093 3780/3720/Q 1

Bull Pinion Shaft 4000963113 3982/3920/2/Q 2

Rear Axle 4000963113 3982/3920/2/Q 4

Bull Pinion Shaft 4000970120 482/472/Q 2

Inner Bush (DC) 4001565102 3527 1

Bull Pinion Shaft 4001760110 22212 2

Stub Axle 20002111AA 32007 X/Q 2

ROD (Differential. Lock) 20003769AA 6002 2Z 1



45

Tractors

International Tractors Ltd. – Sonalika 75 & 90 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Stub Axle 20003341AA 32208 2

Bull Pinion Shaft 4000970120 482/472/Q 2

John Deere – 5103
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel AL117990 32012 X 2 CONE

Front Wheel AL117991 32013 X 2

Rear Wheel AL117990 32012 X 2 CONE

Rear Wheel AL117991 32013 X 2

First Gear Driven Shaft RE73533 6007 2

PTO RE73538 6206 1

Gear Box RE72128 6207 1

Differential Housing RE72126 6212 1

Drive Shaft (Front and Outer) 
Clutch Shaft to Clutch Housing

RE72128 6207 1

Reduction Shaft Rear RE72128 6207 1

Gear Box RE72128 6207 1

Drive Shaft Front RE72128 6207 1

Differential Bearing RE73543 6210 1

Reduction Shaft RE73534 6306 3

Reverse Idler Gear RE 72138 6205-2Z 1

Main Shaft Rear RE195271 6307- 2Z 2

Driven Shaft RE 72326 BB1-3191/HN3 2

Driven Gear Front RE 72325 16008 2

Reverse Idler Gear RE 72138 6205-2Z 1

Pinion RE 179542 30209 J2/Q 2

Half Axle - 387 Q/382 A/Q 2

Half Axle JD8206 394 A/Q 2

Half Axle JD8946 399 A/ 394 A/ QVB 
079

2

Clutch Release - 306445 1

Reduction Shaft RE73535 6006 2

Rear Wheel - L 32013 X/QVB533 2



46

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

John Deere – 5103 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission : Rear Axle 6309

Transmission : Rear Axle 6307

Transmission : Rear Axle 6210

Wheel Bearing Kit VKBC 0950 Kit 2 Bearings (32012 X/QVB 531)

Wheel Bearing Kit VKBC 0951 Kit 2 Bearings (32013 X/QVB 533)

Main Shaft Rear Bearing Kit VKTC 0946 Kit 2 Bearings (6307 2Z)

John Deere – 5203
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel AL117990 32012 X/QVB531 2

Front Wheel AL117991 32013 X/QVB533 2

Rear Wheel AL117990 32012 X/QVB531 2

Rear Wheel AL117991 32013 X/QVB533 2

Reduction Shaft RE73535 6006 2

First Gear Driven Shaft RE73533 6007 2

PTO RE73538 6206 1

Gear Box RE72128 6207 1

Differential RE73543 6210 1

Differential Housing RE72126 6212 1

Driven Shaft, Front and Outer 
Clutch Shaft to Clutch Housing

RE72128 6207 1

Reduction Shaft Rear RE72128 6207 1

Gear Box RE72128 6207 1

Differential Bearing RE73543 6210 1

Reduction Shaft RE73534 6306 3

Reverse Idler Gear RE73540 6205/HN3 1

Main Shaft Rear RE195271 6307- 2Z 2

Driven Shaft RE72326 BB1-3191/HN3 2

Pinion RE179542 30209 J2/Q 2

Driven Gear Front RE72325 16008 2

Reverse Idler Gear RE73540 6205/HN3 1

Pinion RE179542 30209 J2/Q 2



47

Tractors

John Deere – 5203 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Half Axle - 387/382 A/ Q 2

Half Axle JD8206 394 A/Q 2

Half Axle JD8946 399 A/ 394 A/ 
QVB079

2

Half Axle JD8946 399 A/ 394 A/ 
QVB079

2

Clutch Release - 306445 1

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBC 0950 Kit 2 Bearings (32012 X/QVB 531)

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBC 0951 Kit 2 Bearings (32013 X/QVB 533)

Main Shaft Rear Bearing Kit - VKTC 0946 Kit 2 Bearings (6307 2Z)

John Deere – 5310
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel AL117990 32012 2

Front Wheel AL117991 32013 X/QVB533 2

Rear Wheel AL117990 32012 2

Rear Wheel AL117991 32013 X/QVB533 2

Half Axle - 387/382 A/Q 2

Half Axle - 387/382 A/Q 2

Half Axle JD8206 395/394 A/Q 2

Half Axle JD8946 399 A/394A/QVB079 2

Half Axle JD8946 399 A/394A/QVB079 2

PTO Centre Shaft Rear RE72063 6005 -2Z 1

PTO Centre Shaft Rear - 6005 2

Drive Shaft (Front and Outer) 
Clutch Shaft to Clutch Housing

RE72074 6207- 2RS1 2

Reduction Shaft Rear RE72128 6207 1

Gear Box RE72128 6207 1

Reduction Shaft Rear RE72128 6207 1

Differential Drive Shaft RE72119 32210/Q 2

Reverse Idler Gear RE73540 6205/NH3 1

Reverse Idler Gear RE72137 6304- 2Z 1

Driven Gear Front RE72325 16008 1



48

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

John Deere – 5103s
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel AL117990 32012 2

Front Wheel AL117991 32013 X/QVB533 2

Rear Wheel AL117990 32012 2

Rear Wheel AL117991 32013 X/QVB533 2

Half Axle - 387/382 A/Q 2

Half Axle - 387/382 A/Q 2

Half Axle JD8206 395/394 A/Q 2

Half Axle JD8946 399 A/394A/QVB079 2

Half Axle JD8946 399 A/394A/QVB079 2

PTO Centre Shaft Rear RE72063 6005 -2Z 1

PTO Centre Shaft Rear - 6005 2

Drive Shaft (Front and Outer) 
Clutch Shaft to Clutch Housing

RE72074 6207- 2RS1 2

John Deere – 5310 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Driven Shaft Rear RE72124 6309 1

Driven Shaft RE72326 BB1-3191/HN3 1

Differential Housing RE72126 6212 1

Reverse Idler Gear RE72137 6304- 2Z 1

PTO Drive Gear Shaft, (Front) RE72125 6307 NR 1

Driven Gear Front RE73531 16008 1

Reverse Idler Gear RE73540 6205HN3 1

Driven Shaft RE72326 BB1-3191/HN3 1

Differential Housing RE72126 6212 1

PTO Drive Gear Shaft RE72075 6308- 2Z 1

Driven Shaft Rear RE72124 6309 1

Pinion RE179542 30209 J2/Q 2

Differential Drive Shaft RE72119 32210 J2/Q 2

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBC 0950 Kit 2 Bearings (32012 X/QVB 531)

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBC 0951 Kit 2 Bearings (32013 X/QVB 533)

Main Shaft Rear Bearing Kit - VKTC 0946 Kit 2 Bearings (6307 2Z)



49

Tractors

John Deere – 5103s (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Reduction Shaft Rear RE72128 6207 1

Differential Drive Shaft RE72119 32210/Q 2

Reverse Idler Gear RE73540 6205/NH3 1

Reverse Idler Gear RE72137 6304- 2Z 1

Driven Gear Front RE72325 16008 1

Driven Shaft Rear RE72124 6309 1

Driven Shaft RE72326 BB1-3191/HN3 1

Differential Housing RE72126 6212 1

Reverse Idler Gear RE72137 6304- 2Z 1

PTO Drive Gear Shaft, (Front) RE72125 6307 NR 1

Driven Gear (Front) RE73531 16008 1

Reverse Idler Gear RE73540 6205/NH3 1

Driven Shaft RE72326 BB1-3191/HN3 1

Differential Housing RE72126 6212 1

PTO Drive Gear Shaft RE72075 6308- 2Z 1

Driven Shaft Rear RE72124 6309 1

Pinion RE179542 30209 J2/Q 2

Differential Drive Shaft RE72119 32210 J2/Q 2

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBC 0950 Kit 2 Bearings (32012 X/QVB 531)

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBC 0951 Kit 2 Bearings (32013 X/QVB 533)

Main Shaft Rear Bearing Kit - VKTC 0946 Kit 2 Bearings (6307 2Z)

Kamco Tractors Ltd. – Kubota Tiller
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel - Inner 0116206 6206 2

Front Wheel - Outer 0116209 6209 2

Crank Shaft 0160309 NF 309 C3 1

Crank Shaft 0116311 6311 C3 1

Balancer Shaft 0146305 6305 N 2

Balancer Shaft 0116307 6307 2



50

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

Mahindra & Mahindra – 444
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 1099263 R91 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 001099264R91 1988/1922/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 3069360 R91 6213/C3 2

Rear Wheel Outer 1099467 R91 6312/C3 2

Kamco Tractors Ltd. – Kubota Tiller (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Starter Shaft - Front 0116205 6205 1

Dynamo/ Alternator - Front 0136301 6301 2Z 1

FT Pulley 0126004 6004 Z 1

Flywheel 0136304 6304 2Z 1

Clutch Release 0136205 6205 2Z 1

Main Shaft - Front 0116206 6206 1

Main Shaft - Rear 0126206 6206 Z 1

First Shaft - Rear 0116204 6204 1

Second Shaft - Front 0116204 6204 1

Second Shaft - Rear 0116204 6204 1

First Shaft ASC - Front 0116304 6304 1

First Shaft ASC - Rear 0116304 6304 1

Second Shaft ASC - Front 0116304 6304 1

Second Shaft ASC - Rear 0126304 6304 Z 1

Third Shaft - Front 0116305 6305 1

Third Shaft - Rear 0116305 6305 1

Fourth Shaft - Front 0116206 6206 2

Front Shaft - Rear 0116206 6206 2

Distance Piece Large - Rear 0116205 6205 1

Reverse Idler 0116203 6203 2

Left Supporting Arm 0116304 6304 1

Rotary Driving Shaft 0116207 6207 2

Blade Shaft 0116205 6205 2

Side Frame - Right 0116207 6207 1



51

Tractors

Mahindra & Mahindra – 444 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Engine Flywheel 000108909R93 6204-2Z 1

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 3063502 R91 6309/C3 1

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Front 1099206 R91 6201 NR 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Rear 294714 R91 6208 1 Till March, 1997

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front 005557130R91 369 S/2/362 A/2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear 001233330 R91 HM 
804846/2/810/2/Q

1

Rear Axle : Differential 005557178R91 482/472/Q 2

Rear Axle : Bull Pinion 3063502 R91 6309/C3 2 Till July, 1999

Power Take Off Shaft 5552624 R91 6209 1

Power Take Off Belt Pulley Shaft 
Inner

5551768 R91 6211 1

Clutch Release 5554052 R91 306445 C 1

Transmission Drive Shaft - 1 005556654R91 6309 C3 1

Dynamo Front 1081815 R91 6202 2Z 1

PTO Shaft 1081964 6207 1

Belt Pully Shaft Inner 49433 H 6309 1

Belt Pully Shaft Outer 133606 6408 1

Lay Shaft - Front 001081960R91 6210 1

Differential - Right & Left 006504464B91 482/472/Q 2

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBC 0934 Kit 2 Bearings (6213/C3 + 6312/C3)

Front Wheel - VKBC 0901 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings ( LM 
48548/510/Q + 1988/1922/Q)

Mahindra & Mahindra – 475
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 1099263 R91 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer  001099264R91 1988/1922/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 3069360 R91 6213/C3 2

Rear Wheel Outer 1099467 R91 6312/C3 2

Engine Flywheel 000108909R93 6204-2Z 1

PTO Belt Pulley Shaft O 1081964R91 6207 1



52

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

Mahindra & Mahindra – 575
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 1099263 R91 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 001099264R91 1988/1922/Q 2

Engine Flywheel 000108909R93 6204-2Z 1

Clutch Release 5554052 R91 306445 F9 1

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 3063502 R91 6309/C3 1

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Front 1099206 R91 6210 NR 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Rear 294714 R91 6208 1 Till March, 1997

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front  005557130R91 369 S/2/362 A/2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear 001233330 R91 HM 
804846/2/810/2/Q

1

Rear Axle : Differential 005557178R91 482/472/Q 2

Rear Axle : Bull Pinion 3063502 R91 6309/C3 2 Till July, 1999

Mahindra & Mahindra – 475 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission  : Main Drive Shaft 3063502 R91 6309/C3 1

Transmission  : Main Drive Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

Transmission  : Lay Shaft Front 1099206 R91 6201 NR 1

Transmission  : Lay Shaft Rear 294714 R91 6208 1 Till March, 1997

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front 005557130R91 369 S/2/362 A/2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Differential 005557178R91 482/472/Q 2

Rear Axle : Bull Pinion 3063502 R91 6309/C3 2 Till July, 1999

Power Take Off Shaft 5552624 R91 6209 1

Power Take Off Belt Pulley Shaft 
Inner

5551768 R91 6211 1

Dynamo 1081815R91 6202 1

Clutch Pilot 708909R93 6204 1

Constant Mesh Pinion 1081959R91 6309 1

RA Inner 003069349R91 6212/C3 2

Clutch Release 5554052 R91 306445 C 1

Differential - Right & Left 006504464B91 482/472/Q 2

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBC 0934 Kit 2 Bearings (6213/C3 + 6312/C3)



53

Tractors

Mahindra & Mahindra – 585
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 1099263 R91 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 001099264R91 1988/1922/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 3069360 R91 6213/C3 2

Rear Wheel Outer 1099467 R91 6312/C3 2

Engine Flywheel 000108909R93 6204-2Z 1

Clutch Release 5554052 R91 306445 F9 1

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 3063502 R91 6309/C3 1

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Front 1099206 R91 6210 NR 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Rear 294714 R91 6208 1 Till March, 1997

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front 005557130R91 369 S/2/362 A/2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear 001233330 R91 HM 
804846/2/810/2/Q

1

Rear Axle : Differential 005557178R91 482/472/Q 2

Rear Axle : Bull Pinion 3063502 R91 6309/C3 2 Till July, 1999

Power Take Off Shaft 5552624 R91 6209 1

Mahindra & Mahindra – 575 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Inner 3069360 R91 6213/C3 2

Rear Wheel Outer 1099467 R91 6312/C3 2

Power Take Off Shaft 5552624 R91 6209 1

Power Take Off Belt Pulley Shaft 
Inner

5551768 R91 6211 1

Dynamo 1081815R91 6202 ZZ/C3 1

Clutch Pilot 708909R93 6204 1

Constant Mesh Pinion 1081959R91 6309 1

PTO Belt Pulley Shaft O 1081964R91 6207 1

Differential - Right & Left 006504464B91 482/472/Q 2

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBC 0934 Kit 2 Bearings (6213/C3 + 6312/C3)

Gear Box (Transmission Main 
Drive Shaft)

- VKTC 0958 Kit 2 Bearings (6309/C3 + 6207)



54

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

Mahindra & Mahindra – 585 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Power Take Off Belt Pulley Shaft 
Inner

5551768 R91 6211 1

PTO Belt Pulley Shaft O 1081964R91 6207 1

Dynamo Front 1081815 R91 6202 1

Differential - Right & Left 006504464B91 482/472/Q 2

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBC 0934 Kit 2 Bearings (6213/C3 + 6312/C3)

Mahindra & Mahindra – 255 DI
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 1099263 R91 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 1099264 R91 1988/1922/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 3069360 R91 6213/C3 2

Rear Wheel Outer 3069349 R91 6212/C3 2

Engine Flywheel 708909 R91 6204-2Z/C3 1

Clutch Release 5554052 R91 306445 C 1

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 3063502 R91 6309/C3 1

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Front 1099206 R91 6210 NR 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Rear 294714 R91 6208 1 Till March, 1997

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front 005557130R91 369 S/2/362 A/2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Differential Right 005557178R91 482/472/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Left 005557178R91 482/472/Q 2

Rear Axle : Bull Pinion 3063502 R91 6309/C3 2 Till July, 1999

Power Take Off Shaft 555262491 6209 1

Power Take Off Belt Pulley Shaft 
Inner

5551768 R91 6211 1

Counter Shaft Rear 005554893R91 NUP 208 1

RA Bull Pinion 005550512R91 NJ 309 2

Dynamo Front 1081815 R91 6202 1

Front Wheel Kit - VKBC 0901 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings ( LM 
48548/510/Q + 1988/1922/Q)



55

Tractors

Mahindra & Mahindra – 265 DI
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 1099263 R91 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 1099264 R91 1988/1922/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 3069360 R91 6213/C3 2

Rear Wheel Outer 3069349 R91 6212/C3 2

Engine Flywheel 708909 R91 6204-2Z/C3 1

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 3063502 R91 6309/C3 1

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Front 1099206 R91 6210 NR 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Rear 294714 R91 6208 1 Till March, 1997

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front 005557130R91 369 S/2/362 A/2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Differential Right 005557178R91 482/472/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Left 005557178R91 482/472/Q 2

Rear Axle : Bull Pinion 3063502 R91 6309/C3 2 Till July, 1999

Power Take Off Shaft 005552624 R91. 6209 1

Power Take Off Belt Pulley Shaft 
Inner

5551768 R91 6211 1

Clutch Release 5554052 R91 306445 C 1

Dynamo Front 1081815 R91 6202 1

Rear Wheel (Outer) VKBC 0903 Kit 2 Bearing (6212)

Wheel Bearing Kit VKBC 0948 Kit 2 Bearings (6212/C3)

Mahindra & Mahindra – B-275 TO
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 1099263 R91 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 1099264 R91 1988/1922/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 3069360 R91 6213/C3 2

Rear Wheel Outer 3069349 R91 6212/C3 2

Engine Flywheel 708909 R91 6204-2Z/C3 1

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 3063502 R91 6309/C3 1

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Front 1099206 R91 6210 NR 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Rear 294714 R91 6208 1 Till March, 1997



56

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

Mahindra & Mahindra – B-275/265
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 1099263 R91 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 1099264 R91 1988/1922/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 3069360 R91 6213/C3 2

Rear Wheel Outer 3069349 R91 6212/C3 2

Engine Flywheel 708909 R91 6204-2Z/C3 1

Clutch Release 5554052 R91 306445 C 1

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 3063502 R91 6309/C3 1

Transmission : Main Drive Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Front 1099206 R91 6210 NR 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Rear 294714 R91 6208 1 Till March, 1997

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front 005557130R91 369 S/2/362 A/2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Differential Right 005557178R91 482/472/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Left 005557178R91 482/472/Q 2

Rear Axle : Bull Pinion 3063502 R91 6309/C3 2 Till July, 1999

Power Take Off Shaft 005552624 R91. 6209 1

Power Take Off Belt Pulley Shaft 
Inner

5551768 R91 6211 1

Dynamo Front 1081815 R91 6202 1

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBC 0948 Kit 2 Bearings (6212/C3)

Rear Wheel (Outer) Kit - VKBC 0903 Kit 2 Bearing (6212)

Mahindra & Mahindra – B-275 TO (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front 005557130R91 369 S/2/362 A/2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Differential Right 005557178R91 482/472/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Left 005557178R91 482/472/Q 2

Rear Axle : Bull Pinion 3063502 R91 6309/C3 2 Till July, 1999

Power Take Off Shaft 005552624 R91. 6209 1

Power Take Off Belt Pulley Shaft 
Inner

5551768 R91 6211 1

Clutch Release 5554052 R91 306445 C 1

Dynamo Front 1081815 R91 6202 1

Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBC 0948 Kit 2 Bearings (6212/C3)



57

Tractors

Mahindra & Mahindra – 605 DI
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Front Wheel Inner 32206 2

Rear Wheel Inner 000031275B12 330356 B/Q 2

Bull Cage 000031326B12 30309 J2/Q 2

REO 000031274B12 30312 J2/Q 2

Differential 1099267 R91 482/472/Q 2

Fly Wheel 000708909R93 6204- 2Z 1

Transmission 1081964R91 6207 2

Drive Shaft Rear 1081964R91 6207 1

Drive Shaft Front 1081668R91/1081960
R91/1099206R91/5551
666R91

6210 1

PTO 5551768 R91 6211 1

Engine Flywheel 708909 R91 6204 2Z/C3 1

Bull Cage 10816667R91 6309 1

Mahindra & Mahindra – 555 DI
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Outer 1099264 R91 1988/1922/Q 2

Front Wheel Inner 1099263 R91 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer 3069349 R91 6212/6312 2

Rear Wheel Inner 3069349 R91 6213 2

Differential 1099267 R91 482/472/Q 2

Pinion Front 005557130R91 369 S/2/362 A/2 1

Fly Wheel 000708909R93 6204-2Z 1

Transmission 1081964R91 6207 2

Drive Shaft Rear 1081964R91 6207 1

Drive Shaft Front 1081668R91/1081960
R91/1099206R91/5551
666R91

6210 1

PTO 5551768 R91 6211 1

Bull Cage 10816667R91 / 
1082025R91 / 
1082026R91 / 
1082479R91

6309 2



58

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

Mahindra & Mahindra – 445 DI
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 1099263 R91 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 1099264 R91 1988/1922/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer - 6212/6312 2

Rear Wheel Inner - 6213 2

Pinion Front 005557130R91 369 S/2/362 A/2 1

Differential 1099267 R91 482/472/Q 2

Fly Wheel 000708909R93 6204-2Z 1

Transmission 1081964R91 6207 2

Drive Shaft Rear 1081964R91 6207 1

Drive Shaft Front - 6210 1

PTO 5551768 R91 6211 1

Bull Cage 10816667R91 / 
1082025R91 / 
1082026R91 / 
1082479R91

6309 2

Rear Wheel (Outer) Kit - VKBC 0903 Kit 2 Bearing (6212)

Mahindra & Mahindra – 365 DI
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Outer 1099264 R91 1988/1922/Q 2

Front Wheel Inner 1099263 R91 LM 48548/510 2

Rear Wheel Outer 003069349R91 6212/C3 2

Rear Wheel Inner - 6213 2

Pinion Front 005557130R91 369 S/2/362 A/2 1

Differential 1099267 R91 482/472/Q 2

Fly Wheel 000708909R93 6204-2Z 1

Transmission 1081964R91 6207 2

Drive Shaft Rear 1081964R91 6207 1

Drive Shaft Front - 6210 1

Mahindra & Mahindra – 555 DI (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel (Outer) Kit - VKBC 0903 Kit 2 Bearing (6212)



59

Tractors

Mahindra & Mahindra – Hindustan HWD50
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Injection Pump Drive Shaft 000089912PB1 6205 1

Injection Pump Drive Shaft 10974 6206 1

Cam Shaft Drive 000089902PB1 6305 1

Idler Gear 000089902PB1 6305 1

Mahindra & Mahindra – 365 DI (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

PTO 5551768 R91 6211 1

Bull Cage 10816667R91 / 
1082025R91 / 
1082026R91 / 
1082479R91

6309 2

Mahindra & Mahindra – Hindustan HWD35
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Injection Pump Drive Shaft 000089902PB1 6305 1

Clutch Shaft 000294714R91 6208 1

Drive Shaft Rear 000089902PB1 6305 1

Dynamo 6203 1

Mahindra & Mahindra – G-614
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Injection Pump Drive Shaft 000089912PB1 6205/C3 1

Injection Pump Drive Shaft 10974 6206 1

Cam Shaft Drive 000089902PB1 6305 1

Idler Gear 000089902PB1 6305 1

Mahindra & Mahindra – G-453
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Injection Pump Drive Shaft 971141 6305 1

Injection Pump Cam Shaft 971035 6204 2

Upper Intermediate Gear 97-1035 6204 2



60

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

Mahindra & Mahindra – G-312
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Injection Pump Drive Shaft 971141 6305 1

Injection Pump Cam Shaft 971035 6204 2

Upper Intermediate Gear 97-1035 6204 2

Lower Intermediate Gear 97-1034 6203 2

Hollow Clutch Shaft 971039 6208 1

Drive Shaft Front 971055 63042RSHC3HHTF7 1

PTO Shaft Rear 971037 6206 1

Drive Gear Shaft Front 971037 6206 1

Drive Gear Shaft Rear 971056 6305 1

Transmission Kit VKTC 0901 Kit 2 Bearings (6211)

Mahindra & Mahindra – Shaktiman 30 & 35
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Clutch Bearing 001082181R91 6204 2Z 1

PTO Shaft 001081964R91 6207 1

Transmission Counter Shaft - 
Front

001081960R91 6210 N 1

Rear Axle Inner 001082207R91 6212 2

Rear Axle Outer - Wet Land 006502193B91 6213 Z 2

Transmission Drive Shaft 005556654R91 6309 Z 1

Front Wheel 971423 30305 C 2

Front Wheel - Outer 965522 32208 2

Differential 006504464B91 482/472 / Q 2

Mahindra & Mahindra – G-453 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Lower Intermediate Gear 97-1034 6203 2

Hollow Clutch Shaft 971039 6208 1

Drive Shaft Front 971055 63042RSHC3HHTF7 1

PTO Shaft Rear 971037 6206 1

Drive Gear Shaft Front 971037 6206 1

Drive Gear Shaft Rear 971056 6305 1



61

Tractors

Mahindra & Mahindra – Shaktiman 40/45/60
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Clutch Bearing 001082181R91 6204 2Z 1

PTO Shaft 001081964R91 6207 1

Transmission Counter Shaft - 
Front

001081960R91 6210 N 1

Rear Axle Inner 001082207R91 6212 2

Rear Axle Outer - Wet Land 006502193B91 6213 Z 2

Transmission Drive Shaft 005556654R91 6309 Z 1

Front Wheel 965523 32209 2

Front Wheel - Outer 965524 32210 2

Differential 006504464B91 482/472 / Q 2

Transmission Spline Shaft - Front 006504465B91 369 S/2/362A/2/Q 1

Engine Flywheel 001082181R91 6204 2Z/C3 1

Counter Shaft - Front 001081960R91 6210 NR 1

Mahindra & Mahindra – Shaktiman 30 & 35 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission Spline Shaft - Front 006504465B91 369 S/2/362A/2/Q 1

Engine Flywheel 001082181R91 6204 2Z/C3 1

Mahindra & Mahindra – Arjun
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Belt Pulley Drive Shaft Inner 006505035C91 6211-2Z/C3  1

PTO Shaft 000032176B12 6207 NR 1

Transmission Drive Shaft 005556654R91 6309 ZR C3 1

Bull Cage Bearing - 30309 2

Differential - Left & Right 006504464B91 482/472 2

Front Wheel - Outer - 32206 2

Front Wheel - Inner 925447 LM 5013459/14 2

PTO Shaft 005556654R91 6309 ZR C3 1

Clutch Release - 330356 B 2

Rear Wheel 006505515C91 32213 2

Rear Wheel - 30312 2



62

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

Mahindra & Mahindra – Shaan
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

PTO Shaft 001081964R91 6207 1

Lay Shaft - Front 001081960R91 6210 NR 1

Rear Wheel - Inner 001082206R91 6213 Z 2

Bull Pinion 005556654R91 6309 Z 1

Rear Wheel - Outer 001082207R91 6212 2

Front Wheel - Inner 1099263R91 LM 48548/510/Q  2

Front Wheel - Outer 1099264R91 1988/1922/Q  2

Bevel Pinion - Front 1233329R91 369/372 1

Differential - 30214 J2/Q 2

Engine - VKS 6952 Kit Crank Front(1 Seal )

New Holland – 3630
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 5132342  LM 501349/310/ Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 5132343 48548/510/Q 2

Transmission : Gearing 20715580 6205/C3 1

Transmission : Gearing 28996330 6209 NR 1

Transmission : Gearing 28995870 6306 NR 1

Rear Axle : Differential 24903450 32012 X/QVB531 1

Power Take Off Shaft Front 20705250 6207 1

Power Take Off Shaft Rear 20685450 6206/C3 1

RA Bull Gear Inner 20033750 6309 2

Clutch Release - 6208 1

Clutch Shaft 20705250 6207 1

Clutch Input Shaft - 6203 1

Mahindra & Mahindra – Arjun (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Clutch - 306445C 1

Clutch Spigot - 6204 2Z 1

Engine Flywheel 708909 R91 6204 2Z 1

Engine - VKS 6951 Kit Crank Rear(1 Seal )



63

Tractors

New Holland – 3630 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Clutch Release - 306445 1

Differential 26799980 30210 1

Final Reduction 26794760 6313 2

Transmission     20973340 6211 1

PTO Assembly 26794670 6213 1

PTO Assembly 20045200 6307 1

Transmission     2822269 6203-2Z 1

Transmission     82822638 6006 - 2Z 1

PTO Assembly 5182640 6213 1

Transmission     20972850 6209 1

PTO Assembly 28995900 6309 1

Transmission     500311249 6303 1

Gear Box Kit - VKTC 0959 Kit 2 Bearings (6207 + 6206/C3)

New Holland – 5630
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 5132342 LM 501349/310/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 5132343 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Transmission : Gearing 20715580 6205/C3 1

Transmission : Gearing 28996330 6209 NR 1

Transmission : Gearing 28995870 6306 NR 1

Rear Axle : Differential 24903450 32012 X/QVB531 1

Rear Axle : Final Reduction 26794760 6313 2

Power Take Off Shaft Front 20705250 6207 1

Power Take Off Shaft Rear 20685450 6206/C3 1

PTO Shaft Rear 20685450 6206/C3 1

RA Final Reduction 26794760 6313 2

RA Bull Gear 20033750 6309 2

Clutch Release - 6208 1

Clutch Shaft 20705250 6207 1

Clutch Input Shaft - 6203 1

Clutch Release - 306445 1



64

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

Preet Tractors Ltd. – 3549,4049,4549,5049,6049 & 7049
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Engine Crankshaft H027001 6203 Z 1

Cam Shaft H026002 6006 1

IPD Shaft/ Hyd. Shaft H026003 6207 2

IPD Shaft/ Hyd. Shaft H028001 6206 NR/C3 2

Inermediate Gear Bottom Pin H026001 6203 2

Gear Box Intermeditate Shaft H28002 6208 NR 1

Connecting Shaft/PTO Shaft H026007 6207 2

Input Shaft H026004 6209 1

Intermediate Shaft H026005 6208 1

Tail Pinion H029002 32309 J2/Q 1

Lay Shaft H026006 6210 2

Trumpet Housing/Cage Assembly H029003 32212 J2/Q 7

Front Axle Hub H029007 1988/1922/Q 2

Tail Pinion Carrier H029001 3780/3720/Q  1

Front Axle Hub H029006 25877/2/25821/2/Q 2

BP Shaft H029004 32211 J2/Q  1

Clutch (Inner Bush) H020001 306445 C 1

Clutch (Inner Bush) H026008 306445 C 1

New Holland – 5630 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission     20973340 6211 1

PTO Assembly 26794670 6213 1

PTO Assembly 20045200 6307 1

Transmission     2822269 6203-2Z 1

Transmission     82822638 6006 - 2Z 1

PTO Assembly 5182640 6213 1

Transmission     20972850 6209 1

PTO Assembly 28995900 6309 1

Transmission     500311249 6303 1

Differential - Right 26799980 30210 1

Gear Box Kit - VKTC 0959 Kit 2 Bearings (6207 + 6206/C3)



65

Tractors

Punjab Tractors – 724
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner M21511 25877/2/25821/2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer M21510 1988/1922/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner M20129 6212 2

Rear Wheel Outer M20121 6211 2

Engine Water Pump M20148 6302-2Z 2

Engine Flywheel M20443 6203-2Z 1

Transmission : Input Shaft M20119 6209 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Front M20125 6210 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Rear M20125 6210 1

Transmission : Intermediate 
Shaft Centre

M20115 6208 1

Transmission : Intermediate 
Shaft Rear

M20471 6208 NR 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front M21526 32309 J2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear M21526 32309 J2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Right M21520 32211 J2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Differential Left M21521 32212 J2/Q  
(330201/Q) 

1

Rear Axle : Bull Pinion Shaft 
Right

M21521 32212 J2/Q  
(330201/Q) 

1

Rear Axle : Bull Pinion Shaft Left M21521 32212 J2/Q  
(330201/Q) 

1

Power Take Off Shaft M20112 6207 2

RA Bull Pinion Shaft Left M21521. 32212 J2/Q  
(330201/Q) 

1

Differential Left M21521. 32212 J2/Q  
(330201/Q) 

1

RA Bull Pinion Shaft Right M21521 32212 J2/Q  
(330201/Q) 

1

RA Bull Pinion Shaft Left M21521 32212 J2/Q  
(330201/Q) 

1

Dynamo P 279730 6202 2Z/C3 1

Dynamo - 6202 1

Clutch Release M20201 306445 C

Bevel Pinion  Bearing Kit - VKTC 0947 Kit 2 Bearings (32309 J2/Q)



66

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

Punjab Tractors – 733
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner M21511 25877/2/25821/2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer M21510 1988/1922/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner M20129 6212 2

Rear Wheel Outer M20121 6211 2

Engine Water Pump M20148 6302-2Z 2

Engine Flywheel M20443 6203-2Z 1

Transmission : Input Shaft M20119 6209 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Front M20125 6210 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Rear M20125 6210 1

Transmission : Intermediate 
Shaft Centre

M20115 6208 1

Transmission : Intermediate 
Shaft Rear

M20471 6208-NR 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front M21526 32309 J2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear M21526 32309 J2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Right M21520 32211 J2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Differential Left M21521 32212 J2/Q  
(330201/Q) 

1

Rear Axle : Bull Pinion Shaft 
Right

M21521 32212 J2/Q  
(330201/Q) 

1

Rear Axle : Bull Pinion Shaft Left M21521 32212 J2/Q  
(330201/Q) 

1

Power Take Off Shaft M20112 6207 2

Differential Left M 21521 32212 J2/Q  
(330201/Q) 

1

RA Bull Pinion Shaft Right M 21521 32212 J2/Q  
(330201/Q) 

1

RA Bull Pinion Shaft Left M 21521 32212 J2/Q  
(330201/Q) 

1

Dynamo - 6202 1

Dynamo - 6202 1

Clutch Release M20201 306445 C 1

Bevel Pinion Bearing Kit - VKTC 0947 Kit 2 Bearings (32309 J2/Q)



67

Tractors

Punjab Tractors – 735
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner M21511 25877/2/25821/2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer M21510 1988/1922/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner M20129 6212 2

Rear Wheel Outer M20121 6211 2

Engine Water Pump M20148 6302-2Z 2

Engine Flywheel M20443 6203-2Z 1

Transmission : Input Shaft M20119 6209 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Front M20125 6210 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Rear M20125 6210 1

Transmission : Intermediate 
Shaft Centre

M20115 6208 1

Transmission : Intermediate 
Shaft Rear

M20471 6208-NR 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front M21526 32309 J2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear M21526 32309 J2/Q 2

Rear Axle : Differential Right M21520 32211 J2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Differential Left M21521 32212 J2/Q  
(330201/Q) 

1

Rear Axle : Bull Pinion Shaft 
Right

M21521 32212 J2/Q  
(330201/Q) 

1

Rear Axle : Bull Pinion Shaft Left M21521 32212 J2/Q  
(330201/Q) 

1

Power Take Off Shaft M20112 6207 2

Dynamo P 279730 6202 ZZ/C3 1

Dynamo P279730 6202 1

Clutch Release M20201 306445 C 1

Bevel Pinion Bearing Kit - VKTC 0947 Kit 2 Bearings (32309 J2/Q)

Punjab Tractors – 855 Double Clutch
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner M21511 25877/2/25821/2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer M21510 1988/1922/Q 2

Engine Water Pump M20148 6302-2Z 2

Engine Flywheel M20443 6203-2Z 1



68

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

Punjab Tractors – 855 Double Clutch (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission : Input Shaft M20119 6209 1

Transmission : PTO Drive Shaft 
Front

M20473 6209 NR 1

Transmission : PTO Drive Shaft 
Rear

M20119 6209 1

Transmission : Connecting Shaft 
Front 

M20144 6306 1

Transmission : Connecting Shaft 
Rear

M20112 6207 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front M21526 32309 J2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Differential Right M21520 32211 J2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Differential Left M21521 32212 J2/Q  
(330201/Q) 

1

Rear Axle : Bull Pinion Shaft 
Right

M21521 32212 J2/Q  
(330201/Q) 

1

Rear Axle : Bull Pinion Shaft Left M21521 32212 J2/Q  
(330201/Q) 

1

Rear Wheel Inner M21521 32212 J2/Q  
(330201/Q) 

2

Rear Wheel Outer M21521 32212 J2/Q  
(330201/Q) 

2

Power Take Off Shaft M20112 6207 1

Bevel Pinion Rear M21607 3780/3720/Q 1

RA Differential Left M21521 32212 J2/Q  
(330201/Q) 

1

RA Bull Pinion Shaft Right M21521 32212 J2/Q  
(330201/Q) 

1

RA Bull Pinion Shaft Left M21521 32212 J2/Q  
(330201/Q) 

1

Dynamo M20109 6203 1

Bevel Pinion Rear - 3780/3720/Q 1

Bevel Pinion Bearing Kit - VKTC 0947 Kit 2 Bearings (32309 J2/Q)



69

Tractors

Punjab Tractors – 855 Single Clutch
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner M21511 25877/2/25821/2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer M21510 1988/1922/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner M21521 330201/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer M21521 330201/Q 2

Engine Water Pump M20148 6302-2Z 2

Engine Flywheel M20443 6203-2Z 1

Transmission : Input Shaft Front M20473 6209 NR 1

Transmission : Input Shaft Rear M20119 6209 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Front M20125 6210 2

Transmission : Lay Shaft Rear M20125 6210 2

Transmission : Intermediate 
Shaft Centre

M20115 6208 1

Transmission : Intermediate 
Shaft Rear

M20471 6208-NR 1

Transmission : PTO Drive Shaft M20112 6207 2

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front 32309 J2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Differential Right M21520 32211 J2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Differential Left M21521 32212/330201 1

Rear Axle : Bull Pinion Shaft 
Right

M21521 32212/330201 1

Rear Axle : Bull Pinion Shaft Left M21521 32212/330201 1

Power Take Off Shaft M20112 6207 1

Bevel Pinion Rear M21607 3780/3720 1

RA Differential Left M21521 32212/330201 1

RA Bull Pinion Shaft Right M21521 32212/330201 1

RA Bull Pinion Shaft Left M21521 32212/330201 1

Dynamo M20109 6203 1

Clutch Release M20201 306445 C 1 In Single clutch only

Connecting Shaft - Front M20144 6306 1

Connecting Shaft - Rear M20112 6207 1

Bevel Pinion Bearing Kit - VKTC 0947 Kit 2 Bearings (32309 J2/Q)



70

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

Punjab Tractors – 722 FE
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Intermediate Shaft Centre M20115 6208 1

PTO Shaft Front M20112 6207 1

PTO Shaft Rear M20112 6207 1

Dynamo - 6202 1

Crank Rear Kit - VKS 6955 Kit Crank Rear(1 Seal )

Punjab Tractors – 720
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Lay Shaft Rear M20115 6208 1

PTO Shaft Rear M20112 6207 1

Same Deutz - FAHR Tractors – 503,553,603,36DI,393,403 & 453
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Lube Oil Support Assembly/ 
Governor Assembly

2.2030.002.0 6001 2

Hydraulic Pump Drive Assembly 2.2030.008.0 6007 2

Reduction Gear Shaft Assembly 2.2040.009.0 6206 1

Flywheel Assembly 2.2041.008.0 6204 1

Primary Gear Shaft Assembly 2.2042.012.0 6208 N 2

Secondary Gear Shaft 2.2042.014.0 6210 N 2

Upper PTO Shaft Assembly/ Rear 
PTO Shaft Assembly

2.2060.009.0 6306 2

Reduction Gear Shaft Assembly 2.2060.011.0 6307 1

Rear PTO Shaft Assembly 2.2062.011.0 6307 NR 1

Upper PTO Shaft Assembly/ Rear 
PTO Shaft Assembly

2.2062.012.0 6308 NR 1

Primary Gear Shaft Assembly 2.2063.009.0 6306 N 2

Differential Assembly 2.2520.010.0 30209 J2/Q  2

Front Axle Spindle Assembly 2.2530.009.0 30307 2

Front Axle Spindle Assembly 2.2560.003.0 30306 J2/QCLN 2

Rear Axle Assembly 2.2999.451.0 32211 J2/Q 4



71

Tractors

Standard Combines Pvt. Ltd. – 335 & 345 S
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Hub Outer S-22001 1988/1922/Q 2

Front Axle Spindle S-20822 32007 X/Q  2

Differential Cage S-20806 32211 J2/Q 1

Differential Cage Rear Axle S-20807 32212 J2/Q 7

T.P. Carrier S-21007 32309 J2/Q  1

T.P. Carrier S-22003 3780/3720/Q 1

Lay Shaft S-20111 6210 2

Drive Input Shaft S-20110 6209 1

Intermediate Shaft S-20133 6208 N 1

Intermediate Shaft S-20109 6208 1

PTO Connecting Shaft S-20108 6207 1

IPD Shaft - 6206 N 1

Flywheel S-20315 6203 2Z 1

Bottom Intermeditate - 6203 2

IPD Shaft - 6007 1

CR Bearing (GB) S-20581 306445 C 1

Standard Combines Pvt. Ltd. – 345D & 450
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Hub Outer S-22001 1988/1922/Q 2

Front Axle Spindle S-20822 32007 X/Q 2

Differential Cage S-20806 32211 J2/Q  1

Differential Cage Rear Axle S-20807 32212 J2/Q 7

T.P. Carrier S-21007 32309 J2/Q 1

T.P. Carrier S-22003 3780/3720/Q 1

PTO Shaft S-20207 6306 1

Lay Shaft S-20111 6210 2

Drive Input Shaft S-20110 6209 3

Intermediate Shaft S-20133 6208 N 1

Intermediate Shaft S-20109 6208 1

PTO Connecting Shaft S-20108 6207 3

IPD Shaft 6206 N 1



72

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

Standard Combines Pvt. Ltd. – 460
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Hub Outer S-20803 32208 2

Front Axle Spinders S-22002 32210 J2/Q  4

Differential Cage S-20806 32211 J2/Q  1

Differential Cage Rear Axle S-20807 32212 J2/Q 7

T.P. Carrier S-21007 32309 J2/Q 1

T.P. Carrier S-22003 3780/3720/Q 1

PTO Shaft S-20207 6306 1

Lay Shaft S-20111 6210 2

Drive Input Shaft S-20110 6209 3

Intermediate Shaft S-20133 6208 N 1

Intermediate Shaft S-20109 6208 1

PTO Connecting Shaft S-20108 6207 3

IPD Shaft - 6206 N 1

Flywheel S-20315 6203 2Z 1

Bottom Intermeditate - 6203 2

IPD Shaft - 6007 1

Standard Combines Pvt. Ltd. – 475
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Hub Outer S-20803 32208 2

Front Axle Spinders - 32210 J2/Q  4

Differential Cage S-20806 32211 J2/Q  1

Differential Cage Rear Axle S-20807 32212 J2/Q 7

T.P. Carrier S-21007 32309 J2/Q 1

T.P. Carrier S-22003 3780/3720/Q 1

PTO Shaft S-20207 6306 1

Standard Combines Pvt. Ltd. – 345D & 450 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Flywheel S-20315 6203 2Z 1

Bottom Intermeditate - 6203 2

IPD Shaft - 6007 1



73

Tractors

Standard Combines Pvt. Ltd. – 475 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Lay Shaft S-20111 6210 2

Drive Input Shaft S-20110 6209 3

Intermediate Shaft S-20133 6208 N 1

PTO Connecting Shaft S-20108 6207 3

TAFE – 1035
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 1851800M91 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 895322M91 LM 11949/910 /Q 2 Till December, 1995

Front Wheel Outer 150662M1 09067/09195/Q 2 From January, 1996

Rear Wheel 1850088M91 462/453 X/VB535 2

Engine Water Pump 825375M1 6202-Z 2

Engine Dynamo 189237M1 6202-2Z/C3 1

Engine Flywheel  0828123M02 6203-2Z 1

Transmission : Main Drive Pinion 195505M1 6208-Z 1

Transmission : Main Shaft Front 195505M1 6208-Z 1

Transmission : Main Shaft Rear 0195493M01 6210 NR 1

Transmission : Counter Shaft 
Front

0195507M01 6211-Z 1

Transmission : Counter Shaft 
Rear

0195493M01 6210 NR 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q

2

Rear Axle : Differential 1850087M91 3984/2/3920/2/Q 2

Clutch Release 0892862M02 1888180 1

Pulley Drive Shaft 6206 1

Front Wheel - Inner 4250319 15123/15245/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 0895322M91 LM 11949/910/Q 2

Main Drive Pinion 4244654M01 6208 1

Main Shaft - Front 4244654M01 6208 1

Power Take Off Shaft 713923M01 6210 1

Rear Axle : Differential 1850087M91 3984/2/3920/2/Q 2

Rear Wheel (Drum Brake) 1850088M91 462/453 X/ VB 535 2



74

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

TAFE – 1035 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Bevel Pinion  1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q

2

Drive Shaft Outer GA 1173 6206 1

Differential (Right & Left) 1850087 M91 3984/2/3920/2/Q 1

Front Wheel - VKBC 0902 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings ( 
LM 48548/510/Q + 09067/ 
09195/Q)

Bevel Pinion - VKTC 0900 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings- HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q

Gear Box - VKTC 0930 Kit 2 Bearings (6208Z + 6210 NR)

Differential - VKTC 0909 Kit 2 Bearings (3984/2/3920/2/Q)

Axle - VKS 6957 Kit Mud Block - Rear Axle(1 Seal )

Axle - VKS 6958 Kit Rear Axle Inner(1 Seal )

TAFE – 1035 DI
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 1851800M91 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 895322M91 LM 11949/910 2 Till December, 1995

Front Wheel Outer 150662M1 09067/09195/Q 2 From January, 1996

Rear Wheel 1850088M91 462/453 X/VB535 2

Engine Water Pump 825375M1 6202-Z 2

Engine Dynamo 189237M1 6202-2Z/C3 1

Engine Flywheel  0828123M02 6203-2Z 1

Clutch Release 0892862M02 1888180 1

Transmission : Main Drive Pinion 195505M1 6208-Z 1

Transmission : Main Shaft Front 195505M1 6208-Z 1

Transmission : Main Shaft Rear 0195493M01 6210-NR 1

Transmission : Counter Shaft 
Front

0195507M01 6211-Z 1

Transmission : Counter Shaft 
Rear

0195493M01 6210-NR 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q

2

Rear Axle : Differential 1850087M91 3984/2/3920/2/Q 2



75

Tractors

TAFE – 1035 DI (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Power Take Off Shaft 713923M1 6210 1

Pulley Drive Shaft - 6206 1

Front Wheel - Inner 4250319 15123/15245/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 0895322M91 LM 11949/910/Q 2

Main Drive Pinion 4244654M01 6208 1

Main Shaft - Front 4244654M01 6208 1

Power Take Off Shaft 713923M01 6210 1

Rear Axle : Differential 1850087M91 3984/2/3920/2/Q 2

Rear Wheel (Drum Brake) 1850088M91 462/453 X/ VB 535 2

Bevel Pinion  1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q

2

Drive Shaft Outer GA 1173 6206 1

Differential (Right & Left) 1850087 M91 3984/2/3920/2/Q 1

Front Wheel - VKBC 0902 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings ( 
LM 48548/510/Q + 09067/ 
09195/Q)

Bevel Pinion - VKTC 0900 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings- HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q

Gear Box - VKTC 0930 Kit 2 Bearings (6208Z + 6210 NR)

Differential - VKTC 0909 Kit 2 Bearings (3984/2/3920/2/Q)

Axle - VKS 6957 Kit Mud Block - Rear Axle(1 Seal )

Axle - VKS 6958 Kit Rear Axle Inner(1 Seal )

TAFE – 245 Double Clutch
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 1851800M91 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 0150662M01 09067/09195/Q 2 From January, 1996

Front Wheel Outer 0895322M91 LM 11949/910 2 Till December, 1995

Rear Wheel 1850088M91 462/453 X/VB535 2

Engine Water Pump 825375M1 6202-Z 2

Engine Dynamo 189237M1 6202-2Z/C3 1

Engine Flywheel 0828123M01 6203-2Z 1

Transmission : Main Shaft Rear 195493M1 6210 NR 1



76

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

TAFE – 245 Double Clutch (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission : Counter Shaft 
Front

195507M1 6211-Z 1

Transmission : Counter Shaft 
Rear

195493M1 6210-NR 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q

1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q

1

Rear Axle : Differential 1850090M92 3984/2/3920/2/Q 2

Power Take Off Shaft 713923M1 6210 1

Transmission Bearing 4248845 M01 6306 1

Clutch Release Bearing 892862 1888180 1

Transmission - Main Drive Pinion 195505M1 6208 Z 1

Transmission 4244654M01 6208 1

Tail Pinion Front/ Rear 1850090 M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q

1

Front Wheel Kit - VKBC 0902 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings ( 
LM 48548/510/Q + 09067/ 
09195/Q)

Bevel Pinion - VKTC 0900 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings- HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q

TAFE – 245 Single Clutch
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 1851800M91 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 0895322M91 LM 11949/910 2 Till December, 1995

Front Wheel Outer 0150662M01 09067/09195/Q 2 From January, 1996

Rear Wheel 1850088M91 462/453 X/VB535 2

Engine Water Pump 825375M1 6202-Z 2

Engine Dynamo 189237M1 6202-2Z/C3 1

Engine Flywheel 0828123M01 6203-2Z 1

Transmission : Main Drive Pinion 195505M1 6208-Z 1

Transmission : Main Shaft Rear 195493M1 6210 NR 1

Transmission : Counter Shaft 
Front

195507M1 6211-Z 1



77

Tractors

TAFE – 245 Single Clutch (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission : Counter Shaft 
Rear

195493M1 6210-NR 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q

1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q

1

Rear Axle : Differential 1850087M91 3984/2/3920/2/Q 2

Power Take Off Shaft 713923M1 6210 1

Main Drive Pinion - 6208 1

Front Wheel Outer 150662M01/ 
895322M91

M12644/12611 2

Transmission Bearing 4244654M01 6208 1

Rear Axle - Differential 1850087M91 3984/2/3920/2/Q 2

Rear Wheel (Drum Brake) 1850088M91 462/453 X/ VB 535 2

PTO Shaft 713923M01(GK 2151) 6210 1

Clutch Release Bearing 892862 1888180 1

Tail Pinion Front/Rear 1850090 M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q

1

Front Wheel Kit - VKBC 0902 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings  
(LM 48548/510/Q + 09067/ 
09195/Q)

Bevel Pinion - VKTC 0900 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings- HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q

TAFE – MF 241 Eagle
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel  0717858M01 6313-RS1/C3HT-
VT193

2

Transmission - VKTC 0901 Kit 2 Bearings (6211)

TAFE – 25 DI
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Outer 1851800M91 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Flywheel 0828123M02 6203-2Z 1



78

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

TAFE – 25 DI (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Assembly Sleeve Pinion 1850 090 M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q

2

Assembly Differential Case 1850087M91 3984/2/3920/2/Q 2

Counter Shaft Front 0195507M01 6211-Z 1

PTO Shaft 0195493M01 6210 NR 1

Main Shaft 0195493M01 6210 NR 1

PTO Shaft Rear 195498 M1 6209 1

Rear Axle Shaft 1850088M9104 462A/453X 2

Main Drive Shaft 4244654M01 6208 2

Differential - Right/Left 1850087M91 3984/2/3920/2/Q 1

TAFE – T2750 Kuber
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel - Inner 4250 319 M01 15123/15245 2

Front Wheel - Outer 4250 318 M01 30205 2

Main Drive Shaft 4244654 M01 6208 2

Main Shaft - Front 0195493 M01 6210 1

PTO Front Shaft - Rear 0195498 M01 6009 1

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 0195507 M01 6211 1

Differential - Left / Right 1850087M91 3984/2/3920/2/Q 2

Reduction Shaft - Inner & Outer 1850090M92 903249/2/210/2/Q 2

Rear Wheel - Inner & Outer 1850088M91 462/453 X/VB 535 2

Clutch Release Bearing 892862 1888180 1

TAFE – 30 DI HD
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel - Inner 1851 800 M91 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Main Drive Shaft 4244654M01 6208 2

Main Shaft - Front 0195493M01 6210 1

PTO Shaft - Front 0195 453 M01 6210 1

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 0195507 M01 6211 1

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Rear 0195493M01 6210 1



79

Tractors

TAFE – 30 DI HD (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Differential - Right 1850087M91 3984/2/3920/2/Q 1

Differential - Left 1850087M91 3984/2/3920/2/Q 1

Clutch Release Bearing 892862 1888180 1

Tail Pinion Front 1850090 M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q

1

Tail Pinion Rear 1850090 M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q

1

Rear Wheel - Inner & Outer 1850088M91 462/453 X/VB 535 2

Front Wheel - Outer 150662 M1 09067/09195/ Q 2

Valve Stem Seals - VKS 6956 Kit Valve Stem Seal(6 seals)

Axle Kit - VKS 6957 Kit Mud Block - Rear Axle(1 Seal )

Axle Kit - VKS 6958 Kit Rear Axle Inner(1 Seal )

TAFE – 30 DI Orchard Plus
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel - Inner 1851800M91 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Front Wheel - Outer 0895322M91 LM 11949/910/Q 2

Main Drive Shaft 4244654M01 6208 2

Main Shaft (Front) 019 5493M01 6210 1

PTO Front Shaft - Front 0195 453M01 6210 1

PTO Front Shaft -  Rear 0195 498M01 6009 1

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 0195507M01 6211 1

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Rear 0195 493M01 6210 1

Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

2

Differential - Left & Right 1850087M91 3984/2/3920/2/Q   2

Clutch Release Bearing 892862 1888180 1

Rear Wheel - Inner & Outer 1850088M91 462/453 X/VB 535 2

Front Wheel - Outer 150662 M1 09067/09195/ Q 2

Valve Stem Seals - VKS 6956 Kit Valve Stem Seal(6 seals)

Axle Kit - VKS 6957 Kit Mud Block - Rear Axle(1 Seal )

Axle Kit - VKS 6958 Kit Rear Axle Inner(1 Seal )



80

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

TAFE – MS 241 DI Mahashakti PM
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel - Inner 1851800M91 LM 48548/510/Q 2

PTO Drive Shaft 0195507M01 6211 1

Main Shaft Front 019 5493M01 6210 1

PTO Front Shaft -  Rear 0195 498M01 6009 1

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 0195507M01 6211 1

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Rear 0195 493M01 6210 1

Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

2

Differential - Left & Right 1850087M91 3984/2/3920/2/Q   2

Clutch Release Bearing 892862 1888180 1

Rear Wheel - Inner & Outer 1850088M91 462/453 X/VB 535 2

Front Wheel - Outer 150662 M1 09067/09195/ Q 2

Rear Wheel - Inner   4243136M01 6313 2

Kingpin Flywheel 0828123 M02 6203 1

Transmission Kit - VKTC 0901 Kit 2 Bearings (6211)

TAFE – MS 241 DI Mahashakti
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel - Inner 1851800M91 LM 48548/510/Q 2

PTO Drive Shaft 0195507M01 6211 1

Main Shaft Front 019 5493M01 6210 1

PTO Front Shaft -  Rear 0195 498M01 6009 1

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 0195507M01 6211 1

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Rear 0195 493M01 6210 1

Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

2

Differential - Left & Right 1850087M91 3984/2/3920/2/Q   2

Clutch Release Bearing 892862 1888180 1

Rear Wheel - Inner & Outer 1850088M91 462/453 X/VB 535 2

Front Wheel - Outer 150662 M1 09067/09195/ Q 2

Rear Wheel - Inner   4243136M01 6313 2

Kingpin Flywheel 0828123 M02 6203 1

Transmission Kit - VKTC 0901 Kit 2 Bearings (6211)



81

Tractors

TAFE – MF 241 Compressor Special
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel - Inner 1851800M91 LM 48548/510/Q 2

PTO Drive Shaft 0195507M01 6211 1

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 019 5493M01 6210 1

PTO Front Shaft - Rear 0195 498M01 6009 1

PTO Drive Shaft 0195507M01 6211 1

Main Drive Shaft 0195 493M01 6210 1

Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear 0185778 
M01(1850090M92)

HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

2

Differential - Left & Right 1850087M91 3984/2/3920/2/Q   2

Clutch Release Bearing 892862 1888180 1

Rear Wheel - Inner & Outer 1850088M91 462/453 X/VB 535 2

Front Wheel - Outer 150662 M1 09067/09195/ Q 2

Rear Wheel - Inner   4243136M01 6313 2

Kingpin Flywheel 0828123 M02 6203 1

Transmission Kit - VKTC 0901 Kit 2 Bearings (6211)

TAFE – 30 DI
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel - Inner 1851800M91 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Front Wheel - Outer 895322M91 LM 11949/ 910/Q  2

Counter Shaft - Front 0195507M01 6211 1

Counter Shaft - Rear 0195 493M01 6210 1

Rear Axle - Differential 1850087M92 3984/2/3920/2/Q   2

Clutch Release Bearing 714348M01 1888180 1

Rear Wheel - Inner & Outer 1850088M91 462/453 X/VB 535 2

Front Wheel - Outer 150662 M1 09067/09195/ Q 2

Clutch Pilot Bearing 828123 M01 6203 - 2Z 1

Main Drive Pinion 4244654M01 6208 1

Main Shaft - Front 4244654M01 6208 1

Main Shaft - Rear 195493M01 6210 1

Bevel Pinion Pilot Bearing -  
Differential 

195250M01 JC8002 1



82

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

TAFE – 30 DI (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Differential Assembly Bearing 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

Power PTO Shaft 713923M01 6210 1

Tail Pinion - Front 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

Tail Pinion - Rear 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

Valve Stem Seals - VKS 6956 Kit Valve Stem Seal(6 seals)

Axle Kit - VKS 6957 Kit Mud Block - Rear Axle(1 Seal )

Axle Kit - VKS 6958 Kit Rear Axle Inner(1 Seal )

TAFE – Gajraj 5900 HI HYD STR
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel - Outer 4247 996 M91 25590/2/25520/2/Q 2

PTO Drive Shaft 0195507M01 6211 1

Counter Shaft - Rear 0195 493M01 6210 1

Counter Shaft - Front 0195 493M01 6210 1

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 0195 493M01 6210 1

Bevel Pinion - Front 1850087M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

Bevel Pinion - Rear 1850087M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

Rear Wheel - Inner (New) 1850087 M91 3984/2/3920/2/Q 2

PTO Rear Shaft - Rear 0713 923 M01 6210 1

Clutch Release Bearing 892862 1888180 1

Engine Flywheel 0828123 M02 6203 1

Transmission - Main Shaft Front 0195 493M01 6210 N 1

Transmission - Main Shaft Rear 0195 493M01 6210 N 1

PTO Drive Shaft 0195507M01 6211 1

Tail Pinion - Front 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

Tail Pinion - Rear 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

Rear Axle - Differential 1850087M92 3984/2/3920/2/Q   2



83

Tractors

TAFE – Gajraj 5900 HI HYD STR (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel (Drum Brake) 4256347M01 JM 716649/610/Q 2

Valve Stem Seals - VKS 6956 Kit Valve Stem Seal(6 seals)

TAFE – Gajraj 5900 DI Combine SP.
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel - Outer 4247 996 M91 25590/2/25520/2/Q 2

PTO Drive Shaft 0195507M01 6211 1

Main Shaft - Front 0195 493M01 6210 1

Main Shaft - Rear 0195 493M01 6210 1

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

Bevel Pinion - Front 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

Bevel Pinion - Rear 1850087M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

Rear Wheel - Inner (New) 1850087M91 3984/2/3920/2/Q   2

PTO Rear Shaft - Rear 0713 923 M01 6210 1

Valve Stem Seals - VKS 6956 Kit Valve Stem Seal(6 seals)

TAFE – Gajraj 5900 DI G4
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel - Outer 4247 996 M91 25590/2/25520/2/Q 2

PTO Drive Shaft 0195507M01 6211 1

Main Shaft - Front 0195 493M01 6210 1

Main Shaft - Rear 0195 493M01 6210 1

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 0195 493M01 6210 1

Bevel Pinion - Front 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

Bevel Pinion - Rear 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

Rear Wheel - Inner (New) 1850087M91 3984/2/3920/2/Q   2

PTO Rear Shaft - Rear 0713 923 M01 6210 1

Valve Stem Seals - VKS 6956 Kit Valve Stem Seal(6 seals)



84

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

TAFE – 4410 Mahasamrat
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel - Inner 1851 800 M91 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Front Wheel - Outer 150662 M1 09067/09195/Q 

Pilot Bearing 828123M01 6203 2Z 1

Main Shaft - Rear 0195493M01 6210 1

PTO Pinion 0713923M01 6210 1

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 0195507M01 6211 1

Transmission 4248245M01 6306 1

Bevel Pinion - Front 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

Bevel Pinion - Rear 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

Differential - Right 1850087M91 3984/2/3920/2/Q 1

Differential - Left 1850087M91 3984/2/3920/2/Q 1

Reduction Shaft - Inner 0185778M01/ 
0185777M01

HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

2

Reduction Shaft - Outer 0185778M01/ 
0185777M01

HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

2

Rear Wheel - Inner 4243136M01 6313 2

Clutch Release Bearing 892862 1888180 1

Engine Flywheel 0828123 M02 6203 2Z 1

TAFE – 4410 Samrat
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel - Inner 1851 800 M91 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Pilot Bearing 828123M01 6203 2Z 1

Main Shaft - Rear 0195493M01 6210 1

PTO Pinion 0713923M01 6210 1

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 0195507M01 6211 1

Transmission 4248245M01 6306 1

Bevel Pinion - Front 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

Bevel Pinion - Rear 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

Differential - Right 1850087M91 3984/2/3920/2/Q 1



85

Tractors

TAFE – 4410 Samrat (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Differential - Left 1850087M91 3984/2/3920/2/Q 1

Reduction Shaft - Inner 0185778M01/ 
0185777M01

HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

2

Reduction Shaft - Outer 0185778M01/ 
0185777M01

HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

2

Rear Wheel - Inner 4243136M01 6313 2

Clutch Release Bearing 892862 1888180 1

Engine Flywheel 0828123 M02 6203 2Z 1

TAFE – MF5400 Planetary Drive
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel - Outer 4247 996 M91 25590/2/25520/2/Q 2

Main Shaft - Front & Rear 0195493M01 6210 2

PTO Front Shaft 0195493M01 6210 1

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 0195507M01 6211 1

Reduction Shaft - Inner 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

Reduction Shaft - Outer 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

PTO Rear Shaft - Rear 0713923M01 6210 1

PTO Rear Shaft 0195493M01 6210 1

Clutch Release Bearing 892862 1888180 1

Engine Flywheel 0828123 M02 6203 1

Rear Wheel - Outer 4256347M01 JM 716649/610/Q  2

TAFE – MF5245 DI Sarja
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel - Outer 1851800 M91 LM 48548/510/Q   2

Main Shaft - Front 0195493M01 6210 2

PTO Front Shaft 0195493M01 6210 1

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 0195493M01 6210 1

Tail Pinion - Front 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1



86

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

TAFE – MF5245 DI Sarja (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Tail Pinion - Rear 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

Engine Flywheel 0828123 M02 6203 1

Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear 1850087M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

2

Differential - Left & Right 1850087M91 3984/2/3920/2/Q  2

Rear Wheel - Inner & Outer 4243136 M01 6313 2

PTO Drive Shaft 0195507M01 6211 1

TAFE – MF5245 DI Mahamahaan
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Main Shaft - Front 0195493M01 6210 2

PTO Front Shaft 0195498M01 6009 1

Tail Pinion - Front 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

Tail Pinion - Rear 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

Rear Wheel - Inner & Outer 4243136 M01 6313 2

PTO Drive Shaft 0195507M01 6211 1

Differential - Right & Left 1850087M91 3984/2/3920/2/Q  1

TAFE – MF5245 DI Mahaan
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

PTO Drive Shaft 0195507M01 6211 1

Main Shaft Front 0195493M01 6210 1

Lay Shaft / Counter Shaft - Front 0195493M01 6210 1

Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q

2

Differential - Right & Left 1850087M91 3984/2/3920/2/Q  1

Rear Wheel - Inner & Outer 4243136 M01 6313 2

Engine Flywheel 0828123 M02 6203 1

Tail Pinion - Front 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1



87

Tractors

TAFE – MF5245 DI Mahaan (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Tail Pinion - Rear 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

Front Wheel - Outer 1851800M91 LM 48548/510/Q  2

TAFE – MF1035 DI Himgiri
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel - Inner 1851800M91 LM 48548/510/Q  2

Front Wheel - Outer 895322M91 LM 11949/ 910/Q  2

Water Pump 825375M01 6202 Z 2

Dynamo or Alternator Front 189237M01 6202 2Z 1

Engine Flywheel 0828123 M02 6203 2Z 1

PTO Drive Shaft 0713923M01 6210 1

Main Drive Pinion 4244654M01 6208 1

Main Shaft Front 4244654M01 6208 1

Main Shaft - Rear 0195493M01 6210 1

Lay Shaft / Counter Shaft - Front 0195507M01 6211 1

lay Shaft / Counter Shaft - Rear 0195493M01 6210 1

Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear 0185778 M01 
(1850090M92)

HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

Differential - Right & Left 1850087M91 3984/2/3920/2/Q 1

Rear Wheel - Inner & Outer 1850088M91 462/453 X/VB535 2

Clutch Release Bearing 892862.00 1888180 1

Tail Pinion - Front 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

Tail Pinion - Rear 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

Front Wheel Outer 2126472K91 09067/09195/Q  2

Front Wheel - VKBC 0902 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings ( 
LM 48548/510/Q + 09067/ 
09195/Q)

Bevel Pinion - VKTC 0900 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings- HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q

Gear Box - VKTC 0930 Kit 2 Bearings (6208Z + 6210 NR)

Differential - VKTC 0909 Kit 2 Bearings (3984/2/3920/2/Q)



88

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

TAFE – MF1035 DI Himgiri (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Axle - VKS 6957 Kit Mud Block - Rear Axle (1 Seal )

Axle - VKS 6958 Kit Rear Axle Inner (1 Seal )

TAFE – MF1035 DI Orchard King
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel - Inner 1851800M91 LM 48548/510/Q  2

Front Wheel - Outer 895322M91 LM 11949/ 910/Q  2

Water Pump 825375M01 6202 Z 2

Dynamo or Alternator Front 189237M01 6202 2Z 1

Engine Flywheel 0828123 M02 6203 2Z 1

PTO Drive Shaft 0713923M01 6210 1

Main Drive Pinion 4244654M01 6208 1

Main Shaft Front 4244654M01 6208 1

Main Shaft - Rear 0195493M01 6210 1

Lay Shaft / Counter Shaft - Front 0195507M01 6211 1

lay Shaft / Counter Shaft - Rear 0195493M01 6210 1

Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear 0185778 M01 
(1850090M92)

HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

Differential - Right & Left 1850087M91 3984/2/3920/2/Q 1

Rear Wheel - Inner & Outer 1850088M91 462/453 X/VB535 2

Clutch Release Bearing 0714348M01 1888180 1

Tail Pinion - Front 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

Tail Pinion - Rear 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

Front Wheel - VKBC 0902 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings  
(LM 48548/510/Q + 09067/ 
09195/Q)

Bevel Pinion - VKTC 0900 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings- HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q

Gear Box - VKTC 0930 Kit 2 Bearings (6208Z + 6210 NR)

Differential - VKTC 0909 Kit 2 Bearings (3984/2/3920/2/Q)

Axle - VKS 6957 Kit Mud Block - Rear Axle (1 Seal )

Axle - VKS 6958 Kit Rear Axle Inner (1 Seal )



89

Tractors

TAFE – MF1035 DI Mahasakthi
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel - Inner 1851800M91 LM 48548/510/Q  2

Front Wheel - Outer 895322M91 LM 11949/ 910/Q  2

Water Pump 825375M01 6202 Z 2

Dynamo or Alternator Front 189237M01 6202 2Z 1

Engine Flywheel 0828123 M02 6203 2Z 1

PTO Drive Shaft 0713923M01 6210 1

Main Drive Pinion 4244654M01 6208 1

Main Shaft Front 4244654M01 6208 1

Main Shaft - Rear 0195493M01 6210 1

Lay Shaft / Counter Shaft - Front 0195507M01 6211 1

lay Shaft / Counter Shaft - Rear 0195493M01 6210 1

Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear 0185778 M01 
(1850090M92)

HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

Differential - Right & Left 1850087M91 3984/2/3920/2/Q 1

Rear Wheel - Inner & Outer 1850088M91 462/453 X/VB535 2

Clutch Release Bearing 0714348M01 1888180 1

Tail Pinion - Front 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

Tail Pinion - Rear 1850090M92 HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q 

1

Front Wheel - VKBC 0902 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings  
(LM 48548/510/Q + 09067/ 
09195/Q)

Bevel Pinion - VKTC 0900 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings- HM 
903249/2/210/2/Q

Gear Box - VKTC 0930 Kit 2 Bearings (6208Z + 6210 NR)

Differential - VKTC 0909 Kit 2 Bearings (3984/2/3920/2/Q)

Axle - VKS 6957 Kit Mud Block - Rear Axle (1 Seal )

Axle - VKS 6958 Kit Rear Axle Inner (1 Seal )

VST Tillers Tractors Ltd. – MT 180 D
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Mid PTO Shaft 7500062040 6204 2

Differential Shaft 7500063050 6305 2



90

Automotive Service List for Tractors

Tractors

VST Tillers Tractors Ltd. – MT 180 D (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Shaft 14401203000 6204 2

Pinion Shaft 7700130205 30205 J2/Q 3

Sprocket - 10T 10193518000 6307 2

PTO Shaft 7500063055 6305 1

PTO Shaft 7500063040 6304 1

PTO Sub Shaft 11201610000 6304 3

PTO Sub Shaft 750062050 6205 2

Final Shaft 7500062090 6309 2

Final Shaft 7500062070 6207 2

Pinion Rotary Shaft 7500062060 6206 3

Drive Shaft 7500562044 6204 2Z 1

Oil Pump Gear MD 700127 6204 1

Rotary Tail Wheel 10193517000 6004 4

Rotary Drive Shaft 10192517000 6306 1

VST Tillers Tractors Ltd. – VWH & AD8
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Shaft Rot Driving A932502D 6205 1

Fan Dynamo K8474640 6301 2Z 1

Main Shaft A932500A 6004 2

Shaft Pulley A932502C 6204 1

Submission Shaft A932502C 6204 2

Counter Shaft A932502 6204 1

Intermediate Shaft A932502D 6205 2

Shaft Rot Driving A932505E 6306 1

Crank Shaft Assembly Z7120240 6310 2

Balancer Shaft A932502G 6208 2

Balancer Shaft A932502D 6205 2

Tension Pulley Assembly A932503Q 6202 2Z 1

Balancer Gear AA932502C 6204 2

Crank Shaft Assembly Z7120240 6310 2

Cam Shaft M5706207 6207 1



91

Tractors

VST Tillers Tractors Ltd. – VWH & AD8 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Cam Shaft M5706207 6209 1

Shaft Final Drive A932502D 6205 2

Rotary Shaft A932505E 6306 1

Shaft Final Drive A932505E 6206 2

Rotary Shaft A932503D 6305 2

Shaft Final Drive A932503D 6305 1

Shaft Rot. Mission A932505C 6304 2

Shaft Pulley A932505C 6304 1

Shaft Side Clutch A935205C 6304 1

Counter Shaft A932503M 6206 2Z 1

Main Shaft A932503H 6204 2Z 2

Rot Shaft A932502G 6208 2

V Pulley A932502E 6206 2

Axle A932502E 6206 1

Note :  
 
This publication gives information regarding appropriate SKF products for various bearing applications in the majority of makes and 
models of motor vehicles. The manufacturer’s spare parts information is also given where such information has been provided to 
us. For certain bearing types SKF India could have either discontinued the production in India or such bearing types are made in its 
factories globally. Please check with your SKF automotive distributor or an SKF representative for more information.

The contents of this publication are copyright of the publisher and may not be re-produced (even extracts) unless permission is 
granted. Every care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the information contained in this publication, but no liability can be 
accepted for any loss or damage whether direct, indirect or consequential arising out of the use of the information. 



SKF Automotive Distributor

Registered Corporate Office
SKF India Limited
Mahatma Gandhi Memorial Building,
Netaji Subhash Road,
Mumbai - 400 002. India
Phone : +91 - 22 - 66337777

Vehicle Service Market
SKF India Limited
Chinchwad
Pune - 411 033 India
Phone : + 91 - 20 - 6611 2500  
CIN: L29130MH1961PLC011980

Visit us at :
www.skfindia.com
www.skf.com

Install confidence, install SKF!


